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Foreword

*
, p*

This publication is one of a monthly series containing data on

medical assistance payments made under Title XIX of the Social

Security Act (Medicaid). Information is compiled and reported

by each State and/or jurisidictional agency administering an

approved Title XIX program on Federal Report Form SRS-NCSS-120

:

Monthly Statistical Report on Medical Care. Currently there are

54 such programs in 49 States, the District of Columbia, Guam, Puerto

Rico and the Virgin Islands. Arizona has not initiated a Title XIX

program and Massachusetts has a separate State agency for blind

recipients.

Prior to January 1974, similar data were collected for the midmonth

of each quarter and midmonth quarterly reports have been published

in this series since May 1967.

Reports for the months of March, June and September will include

quarterly summary data and in addition, reports for December will
include annual summary data.

Information presented include medical payments by form of payment,

payments to medical vendors by type of service, number of recipients
in whose behalf medical vendor payments were made, and data related to

screening services under the Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis
and Treatment Program.

This report was prepared by Annie J. Mayfield under the direction of
Henrietta Duvall, National Center for Social Statistics. Statistical
assistance was provided by Robert Terrell.
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Introduction

Medicaid (Title XIX of the Social Security Act) is an assistance

program designed to provide medical assistance to specified groups

of needy individuals. Such persons are classified into two main

groups according to their maintenance assistance status, (1) those

who are authorized to receive money payments for their basic

necessities under public assistance programs such as Supplemental

Security Income and Aid to Families with Dependent Children, and

(2) those who are not receiving maintenance assistance payments even

though they may, in fact, be eligible. There are extensions of the

maintenance assistance status categories but uniform procedures do

not exist for reporting such data. There are four basic eligibility

requirements for medical assistance: (1) age 65 and over; (2) blind-

ness; (3) permanent and total disability; and (4) membership in

families with dependent children. In addition, some States have

exercised the option of including other needy persons who do not fall

into any of the above categories. Such recipients are classified as

'Other title XIX* recipients in the accompanying tables. Also,

'essential persons' (usually spouses) may also be eligible for medical

care. For money payment recipients, these persons are usually

classified according to the same eligibility factors as the recipient

spouse.

Generally, payments are made out of Medicaid funds to vendors
(providers) of medical services, directly or through a fiscal agent as

the direct results of claims filed by the provider after services are

rendered. Data presented in this publication are generated as an

adjunct to the Medicaid claims processing and payment operation. Thus,

information is based on bills paid and not services rendered during the

month. Consequently, the data provided through this process are not

professed to represent a true picture of the incidence of illness among

Medicaid eligibles and are subject to fluctuations unrelated to the

provision of medical care. Monthly data are collected and presented to

meet pressing current demands for minimum information on medical care

financed under title XIX. However, States are required to provide more

significant and detailed annual data on the numbers of persons receiving

medical services, the number of units of such services and the corre-

sponding amounts of payments

.

Except for payments, data related to screening services are not

necessarily generated through the claims payment process. Numbers of

individuals screened are usually based on services actually rendered

during the report month. As a result, payments reported for screening
services may be unrelated to persons receiving such services.
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HIGHLIGHTS

Medical Assistance (Medicaid) Financed Under Title XIX of the Social
Security Act - January 1975

A total of 1.09 billion dollars was paid out of Title XIX funds

in January 1975. An estimated 8.5 1/ million persons had medical vendor
payments totalling 1.06 billion dolTars made in their behalf. An

additional $2,9 million in vendor payments were made for screening
services under the Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis and Treat-
ment Program (EPSBT) . There were concurrently 316,490 persons enrolled
in Health Maintenance Organizations whose premiums were paid out of
Title XIX funds.

Persons Served

More than half (55.5 percent) of the recipients for whom vendor
payments were made were members of families with dependent children.
AFDC children under 21 and other Title XIX recipients under 21 repre-
sented about 38 percent of recipients. About twenty- four percent of
the recipients were eligible on the basis of age 65 and over. Seventy-six
percent of the medicaid recipients were also recipients of maintenance
assistance in the form of money payments. Among members of AFDC
families, ninety percent of the recipients were also receiving money
payments.

Amounts of Payments by Groups of Persons Served

Thirty-seven percent of payments to medical vendors were for persons
whose eligibility was based on age 65 and over. Thirty- two percent
were on behalf of members of AFDC families. The proportion of payments
(23.4 percent) on behalf of permanently and totally disabled recipients
was greater than the proportion of medical payments for either adults
or children in families. Among members of families with dependent
children under 21, eighty-four percent of payments for medical care
were made on behalf of persons also receiving money payments, however, for
the aged 65 and over, seventy- two percent of medical vendor payments
were on behalf of persons who were not receiving maintenance assistance.
Medical vendor payments for non-money payment aged recipients accounted for
more than one-fourth (26.4 percent) of the total vendor payments. It should
be noted that a large amount of these payments is probably made to medical
institutional facilities which provide the basic necessities (food,
shelter, etc.) and thus the recipients are not authorized for money
payments for such needs.

Payments by Type of Services

About seventy-two percent of the medical vendor payments were made for
inpatient services, i.e., hospitals (30.9%), skilled nursing facilities
(23.3%), and intermediate care facilities (17.37,). Among other
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services, physicians' services and prescribed drugs represented 9.1

and 6.8 percent of total payments, respectively.

Screening Services

iFifty-one States reported 1^7,011 children screened under the Early

and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis and Treatment Program. Fifty-three

percent of the children screened were six years of age and older.

Forty-eight percent of children screened had referrable conditions

uncovered and eighty percent of those with conditions uncovered

were referred for diagnosis and/or treatment.

1/ Includes estimates for Colorado and Wyoming which were

extrapolated from previous reports.

NOTE: Estimates are hased on the average monthly amounts paid

per recipient by State.
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Annotations

1. The following definitions apply to symbols appearing in the detailed
tables

.

--- indicates no data reported.
indicates that the percent was not computed because the base was
too small.

Z indicates that the percent was less than 0.05.

2. Arizona has no Title XIX program and is excluded from the tabulations.

3. Colorado and Wyoming did not report recipients and payments by maintenance
assistance status and basis of eligibility of recipients and are excluded
from all applicable tables.

k. In addition to Colorado and Wyoming; Massachusetts, Nevada, Pennsylvania,
and Utah are excluded from Tables 10-13 because children and adults in
AFDC families were not reported separately. Connecticut, Illinois,
Kansas, Minnesota, and West Virginia were able to report AFDC recipients
separately but were unable to differentiate medical vendor payments
between adults and children in AFDC families. These States are
excluded from the total percentage computation in Table 11.

5. Premium payments into the SSA system for aged recipients in Georgia,
Maine, Vermont, and West Virginia include payments for the disabled.
For New York, data related to payments into SSA system for the aged or

disabled were not reported.

6. Data are incomplete for Montana. Recipients and payments were not
distributed by maintenance assistance status.

7. Data were estimated for New York and North Carolina and partially
estimated for California and Michigan.

8. For Utah, all adult recipients i.e., aged 65 and over, blind and
disabled are reported under money payment not authorized even though
some may be SSI recipients.

9. In California, there were 92,208 persons in AFDC families for whom
it was unknown whether they were adults or children. These recipients

and the $510? 975 in vendor payments were distributed in the same

proportion as the known amounts

.
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10. Vermont excluded $4,652 for family planning services from the

data reported in Tables 2-4, and 6-14.

11. In North Dakota, premium or per capita payments into/to SSA

system and health insuring agency include data for the month of

December 1974.

12 . Minnesota included HMO recipients and premium amounts in the data

in Tables 2-14.

13 . North Carolina reported other Title XIX recipients under age 21 as

AFDC children.

14. For Pennsylvania, other Title XIX recipients are not differentiated

by age.

15,. For Virginia, vendor payments do not include $150,167 for

transportation and $2,056,824 for cost settlement and retroactive

adjustments in Tables 3-4, 6-9, 11 and 13-14.

16 . There was no payment of HMO premiums in January for Massachusets.

Annotations specific for Table 5 (Type of Service )

17 . For Connecticut, expenditures for other practitioners', clinic,

laboratory and radiological, home health and family planning services

are included in other care.

18 . Expenditures for Kentucky include reimbursable cost adjustments of

$49,288 to hospitals, $42,632 for nursing homes and $103,239 for

intermediate care facility for January and $135,017 to mental

hospitals for December 1974. The total vendor payments for Michigan

exclude an accounting cost adjustment of -$16,836. For New Mexico,

vendor payments include $21,896 in retroactive adjustments to general

hospitals. In Rhode Island, payments include $154,852 in retroactive

adjustments to general hospital, $23,458 for nursing homes, and

$17,858 for intermediate care facility. For Alabama, payments to

general hospitals include $7,584 for manual adjustments to hospital

payments

.

19 . For North Carolina, physicians' services include optometrists.

20. In South Carolina, expenditures for skilled nursing facility services

include $25,355 for mental institutions.

21. In Virginia, family planning expenditures are included in other

types of services.
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Annotations specific for Screening Tables 15-20

22. Missouri did not report data on screening services for January

1975.

23. California reported 73,707 individuals receiving comprehensive

physical examinations in addition to the screening data.

24. Data for Colorado exclude $82,176 payments to Colorado Dental Society.

25- Data for Delaware include $14,050 in adjustment for dental claims

incurred prior to January 1975.

26- For the District' of Columbia, data include reports from 78 National

Capitol Housing Day Care Centers occurring from September through

Decemifeer 1974.

27- For Georgia, EPSDT screening data related to specified conditions

are excluded from the tabulations.

28- Screening payments for Idaho, Illinois, Georgia, New York, Pennsylvania,

and Texas are not reported separately for ages under 6 and 6-20.

29. In Indiana, the 1,590 persons screened during the month with referrable

conditions uncovered were not referred for treatment because they were

either currently receiving treatment for the condition or parent did

not desire treatment,

30. Data for the District of Columbia, Massachusetts, North Dakota, Ohio,

Rhode Island, and Vermont are largely estimated, provisional 'and/or

Incomplete.

31 • For Rhode Island, data include 98 newborns for whom payments are

reflected in physicians" or hospitals services. There were an

additional 57 persons screened for whom detail information was not

aval lable

,

32 • Payments for screening services were not reported by the District of

Columbia, Indiana, Kansas, Maryland, i ifetts, Michigan,' Puerto

Rico and the Virgin Islands.
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Table i total am cunt "of medical payments" under title xix of the sccial security act by fcrm of payment ano

ey hew region and state (january, 197 5 )

FORM OF PAYMENTS
PREMIUM OP PER CAPITA PAYMENTS INTO/TO:

DIRECTLY TO SSA SY STE ^ » FOR

VENDOR OR AGENCY HEALTH H£ L H

THROUGH POOLED AGED DISABLEC INSURING MAINTENANCE

HEW REGION AND STATE TOTAL FISCAL AGENT FUND RECIPIENTS RECIPIENTS AGcNCY ORGANIZATION

TOTAL REPORTING STATES $1,094, 525 , 95011 ,042 , 885, 960

REGION I 71, 477, 701 71, 139, 411

CONNECTICUT 12, 975, 4 04 12, 942 , 708

MAINE 4, 35 2 , 403 4 , 194, 2 34

MASSACHUSETTS 42, 54 7, 258 42 , 460, 193
2

,

76 3

,

0 39 2 , 744, 628

RHODE ISLAND 5, 915, 690 5 , 914, 353

VERMONT 2, 92 3, 907 2 , 883, 2 95

REGION II 324, 464, 890 323, 928, 7 09

NEW JERSEY 33 , 26 4, 744 32 , 736, 019

NEW YORK 261, 820, 897 261, 820, 897

PUERTO RICO 9, 28 2, 837 9, 282, 837
iiiafii] T c i AMDS 96, 4 12 88, 956

REGION III 117, 699 , 655 I 15 , 726 , 791

DELAWARE 1, 353, 610 1 , 314, 487

DIST. OF COL. 6, 19 4, 789 6 , 020, 7 84

MARYLAND 17, 623, 203 17, 173, 045

PENNSYLVANI

A

71, 153, 294 70, 415, 487

VIRGINIA 17, 55 6

,

326 17 142 317

WEST VIRGINIA 3, 81 e, 433 3 , 660 671

REGION IV 99, 508 310 SO 716 012

ALABAMA 11, 72 3, 079 10 , 783 1 82

FLORIDA 16 82 1 795 14 312 889
2 I

,

78 3 190 20 956 961

KENTUCKY 10 652 099 10 081 0 58

MISSISSIPPI 8, 59 6 159 8 025 841

NORTH CAROLINA 12 176 012 9 955 184

SOUTH CAROLINA 7 13 2 694 6 782 6 39

TENNESSEE 10 623 282 9 818 258

REGION V 2C7 233 215 204 475 058

ILLlnJUli 6

1

720 3 26 61 409 378

INDIANA 13 579 ,162 13 380 ,430

M ICHIGAN 56 250 938 54 723 ,149

MINNESOTA 17 55 8 778 17 ,377 ,521

OHIO 25 278 ,396 24 791 ,122
ui crnwc tkWliLUlMjll* 3 2 , 84 5 ,615 32 , 793 ,458

REGION VI 77 ,401 ,105 53 ,761 ,367

ARKANSAS 5 91 5 ,231 5 ,269 ,429

LOUISIANA 12 ,153 ,092 12 ,153 ,092

NEW MEXICO 2 ,853 ,031 2 .724 ,053

OKLAHOMA 12 ,698 ,8 34 4 ,677
TEXAS 43 ,78 0 ,917 28 .937 ,743

REGION VI I 26 ,151 ,902 25 , 109 ,769

IOWA 7 ,581 ,339 7 ,325 ,441

KANSAS 7 ,457 ,480 7 ,323 ,937

MISSOURI 9 ,485 ,810 8 ,889 ,481

NEBPASKA 1 ,627 ,273 1 ,570 ,910

REGION VIII 19 ,41 1 ,517 18 ,644 ,490

COLORADO 9 , 157 ,013 8 ,838 ,578

MONTANA 2 .917 ,318 2 ,858 ,041

NORTH DAKOTA 2 ,015 ,531 1 ,861 ,170

SOUTH DAKOTA 1 ,82 3 ,992 1 ,767 ,940

UTAH 2 ,868 ,276 2 ,689 ,3 74

WYOMING 629 ,367 629 ,387

REGION IX 127 ,03 2 ,950 1 15 ,635 ,014

CALIFORNIA 122 . U 3 ,234 1 10 , 789 ,792

HAWAI

I

3 ,325 ,005 3 ,278 ,393

NEVADA 1 ,59 4 ,711 1 ,566 ,829

REGION X 24 , 144 ,705 23 , 749 ,339

ALASKA 582 ,528 582 ,528

IDAHO 2 ,034 , 1 16 1 ,992 ,057

OREGON 7 ,907 ,604 7 ,907 ,6 04

WASHINGTON 13 ,62C ,457 1 3 ,267 ,150

(7,666,062 $15,763,560

326,057
24,522
158,169
87,065
15,689

40,612

456, 4e3
449,416

7,067

1,582,461
34,042
94, 346

248,415
701,544
346 ,352
157,762

5 ,024,390
842,729
711,909
826,229
571,041
548,361
415,493
303,604
8C5.024

1,451,425
207,251
167,357
431,258
1 11,001
482,401
52,157

2,472,844
507, 7C9

1 10,335
331,249

1 , 523,551

941, 9S5
255,898
1 13,596
537,026
35,475

340,442
196,533

8,891
47,416
49,059
38,543

$2,110,761 $16,973,836

IC ,896
8, 174

7,666,062

7 ,666,062

2,903,741
2,838,357

39,190
26,194

203, 722

33,316

230,406

2,722

79,696
79, 309

389

180,395
5,081
S.7C8

61,686
36,263
67,657

378,452
97, 168
121,718

21,957
91,158
46,451

29 1 ,0 77

103,697
31,375
112,236
38,896
4,873

18,643
24,473
112,376

19,947
59, 303
20,888

95,367
29,199
5C386
8,789
6,993

763 ,6 10

754, 500
7,422
1,688

55,636

$9, 125, 772

1,337

1,337

210,008

69,951
140,057

3,389,456

1,675 ,279

1,714,177

984,295
3 1,361

13,345,340
138,093

13,207,2*7

98 , 15o

140 ,359

92,703
92,703

7,730,585
7,730,585
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TABLE 2 RECIPIENTS WITH MEDICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS BY EASIS OF ELIGIBILITY OF RECIPIENTS ANC BY HEW ktGION
AND STATE (JANUARY, 1975)

AGE 65

HEW REGION AND STATE TOTAL OR CVER

TOTAL REPORTING STATES 8,435, 249 i ,588 , 920

REGION I 53 9, 569 139 , 611
CONNEC T I CUT 8 2 , 2 14 21 , 916
MAINE 45, 329 1 1 , 2 56

MASSACHUSETTS 315, 845 76, 942
NEW HAMPSHIRE 22, 755 6, 7 23

R HOD E I S L AND it g

,

921 17,489
V/ -CMDNTV .M'lUIN i 2 0

,

50 5

irr I n M IT
-t t G 1 U [M 11 1,745 4 38

M - u i
" d C v 28 8, 6 15 36 895

MCy Vnik
In _ n I U " r\ 1 , 06 8 i 0 87 176 662
PUERTO RICO 384, 654 516
VIRGIN ISLANDS 4, 082 454

o c r t n m titKtblUlN 111 821 49 6 183 829
DELAWAR F* 1 8 2 52 2 7 68

0 I ST . OF C CL • 4 5 8 82 5 458
MARYLAND 173, 7 56 26 484
PENNSYLVANIA 38C 500 104 315
VIRGINIA 15 1 682 3 4 5 37

WEST VIRGINIA 47 4 24 1 0 2 67

per Tn,\i t \j 1,114 6 76 396 462
ALABAMA 13 6 5 33 71 065
FLOP IDA 167 873 5 0 6 16

GEORGIA 210 1 40 6 5 320
KENTUCKY 15 3 751 4 1 7 97

MISSISSIPPI 14 3 687 55 977
NORTH CAROL I NA 8 7 783 34 816
SOUTH CAROLINA 8 2 1 1 4 2 7 823
TENNESSEE 132 790 4 9 ,04 8

1,851 4 13 2 86 6 37

I LL I NO I

S

818 601 64 463
INDIANA 9 1 138 20 ,551

M ICHI GAN 39 1 944 59 ,955

MINNESOTA 120 ,462 42 ,294
OHIO 26 5 765 51 ,830
W I SCONS I N 16 3 508 47 ,544

R C G I ON VI 70 0 ,184 327 ,850
ARKANSAS 90 152 49 ,278

LOUISIANA 160 ,374 78 ,469

NEW MEXICO 31 ,630 5 ,822

OKLAHGMA 61 ,21) 27 , 1 76

TEXAS 356 ,809 167 ,105

REGION VI I 30 0 ,442 99 ,096
IOWA 6 1 ,954 18 ,297
KANSAS 54 ,024 14 ,025
MISSOURI 154 , 866 56 ,521
NEBR 4SKA 29 ,598 10 ,253

REGION VIII 70 ,740 2 1 ,334
MONTANA 19 ,316 4 ,7 82

NORTH OAKOTA 10 ,509 3 ,986
SOUTH DAKOTA 1 7 ,808 8 ,655
UTAH 2 3 ,107 3 ,911

REGION IX 1,036 ,842 276 ,005
CALIFORNIA 1,043 ,548 269 ,424
HAWAI

I

33 ,424 4 ,125
NEVADA 9 ,870 2 ,456

reg i :n X 204 ,444 43 ,569
ALASKA 1 ,8 10 2 26

I OAHO 1 5 ,57-, 4 ,006
CREGON 63 ,022 I 1 ,927
WASHINGTON 119 ,0 38 27 ,410

BASIS OF ELIGIBILITY OF RECIPIENT

MEMBERSHIP IN

PERMANENT FAMILY WITH OTHER
AND TOTAL CHILCREN TITLE XIX

BLINONESS DISABILITY UNDER 21 RECIPIENTS

43 i 1 67 1,129, 7 11 4,680, 7 12 587 , 73 5

2

,

871 60, 22 1 310, 7 15 26 , 151
2 26 12, 4C8 45 , 103 2 , 56 1

1 39 6

,

57 1 27 , 22 1 142

1, 996 28, 929 189, 628 22 , 350
265 2, 2?5 13, 291 22 1

194 7 , 1 14 2 3 , 585 53 9.

51 2

,

944 1 1

,

887 33 8

3 7 26 164 2 6 4 1,007, 794 355 1<L 7

2 8

,

5 73 214, 372 8 i 112

2 8 76 119 8 89 628 3 18 14U 342
183 15 774 163, 5 15 204 666

4 28 1 589 2 00 7

442 1 20 3 29 39 7 648 113 24 8

1 90 1 797 1 3 , 014 48 3

1 33 6 033 3 7 3 17 94 1

2 76 20 2C8 99 445 27 343
4 3 50 6 1 5E5 13 1 440 78 810
1 203 2 1 8 73 89 409 4 66 0

290 8 833 27 C23 1 01 1

9 708 193 5C 9 5 1 C 6C8 4 389
100 1 8 3 79 46 989

1 ,179 30 853 85 230
1 659 33 806 109 355
1 ,2 10 22 4 62 84 881 3 ,38 1

1 ,089 20 788 65 829 4

2 , 4 49 24 9 79 25 539

3 22 14 598 37 367 1 00 4

700 27 624 55 418

5 ,801 2 18 7 51 1,324 Q93 16 136
1 1 00 81 645 666 424 4 96 9

8 14 12 234 57 539
1 ,060 50 456 275 927 4 54 6

501 19 ICO 53 783 4 ,78 4

1 ,529 3 1 608 160 798
797 23 ,7C8 89 622 1 ,63 7

5 , 1 09 94 ,354 264 712 d ,159
1 ,100 15 723 23 523 52 8

1 ,180 23 946 56 ,296 48 3

182 6 ,472 19 154

348 8 , 329 18 ,2C8 7 ,148
2 ,299 39 ,874 147 531

3 ,448 35 , 3 E 7 146 353 16 ,158
742 5 ,503 36 ,135 1 ,277
342 8 ,020 24 , 165 7 .472

2 ,184 16 ,0C8 72 ,744 7 ,40 9

180 5 ,856 13 , 309

304 1 1 ,042 37 ,536 524
115 3 ,424 10 ,995
21 1 ,528 4 .611 163
67 2 ,026 6 , 885 175

101 4 ,064 14 ,645 186

9 ,582 1 S3 , 9C7 572 ,924 34 ,424
9 ,442 190 ,7 34 546 ,788 27 ,160

49 2 ,284 19 ,887 7 ,075
91 889 6 ,249 185

1 ,176 37 ,947 108 ,329 13 ,42 3

6 434 1 , 144
51 3 ,0 12 £ ,505

740 10 ,051 42 ,561 2 ,743
379 24 ,450 56 , 1 19 10 ,680
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AMOUNTS OF MEDICAL VENOOR PAYMENT S BY BASIS OF ELIGIBILITY CF RECIPIENTS A NO BY FEW REGION

AN D STATE (JANUARY, 1975)

BASIS CF ELIGIBILITY OF RECIPIENT

MEMBERSHIP IN

PFRMANEKT FAMILY WITF JTHER

AGE 65 AND TOTAL CHI LDREN TITLE XIX

HEW REGION ANO STATE TOTAL OR OVER BL INDNESS DISABILITY UNDER 21 REC I PI ENT S

TOTAL REPORTING STATES $1,047,427,528 $387,433,168

REGION I

CONNECTICUT
MAINE
MASSACHUSETTS
NEW HAMPSHIRE
RHODE ISLAND
VERMONT

REGION II

NEW JERSEY
NEW YORK
PUERTO RICO
VIRGIN ISLANDS

REGION III
DELAWARE
OIST. OF COL.
MARYLAND
PENNSYLVANIA
VIRGINIA
WEST VIRGINIA

REGION IV
ALABAMA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
KENTUCKY
MISSISSIPPI
NORTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
TENNESSEE

REGION V

ILLINOIS
INDIANA
MICHIGAN
M INNESOTA
OHIO
WISCONSIN

REGIJN VI
ARKANSAS
LOUISIANA
NEW MEXICO
OKLAHOMA
TEXAS

REGION VI I

IOWA
KANSAS
MISSOURI
NEBRASKA

REGION VI II

MONTANA
NORTH DAKOTA
S3UTH DAKOTA
UTAH

REGION IX
CALIFORN IA

HAWA I I

NEVADA

REGION X

ALASKA
IDAHO
OREGON
WASHINGTCN

71,112,513
12 ,940,906
4,179,853

42 ,460,193
2 ,741 ,050
5,913,431
2, 877,075

323, e5 1,744
32 ,720,326

281 ,759,625
9,282,837

88,956

105 , 39 1,678
I, 265,024
6,020,784
17,173,045
62,393, 142
14,909,998
3,629,685

93,353,764
10,762,278
15 ,804,814
20,801,293
10,059,186
7,987,381
11,401,927
6,759,888
9,777,017

204,390,326
61 ,409,378
13,380,430
54,723,149
17,402,252
24,725,168
32,749,949

75,275,201
6,545,784
II, 561,8 57

2,706,597
12, 199,372
42,261,591

25,058,093
7,309,503
7,323,937
8,859,234
1,565,419

9,293,859
2,849,548
1,855,951
1 , 763,499
2,824,861

116,224,004
111,396,239

3,27 1,152
1,556,613

23,476,326
569,828

1,971,318
7 ,836,651
13,098,529

36 ,818 ,581
6,777,924
1,884,854

22,738,524
1,319,311
2,848,977
1 ,248,991

105,885,757
12 ,293 ,420
93,512,639

69,045
10,653

41,136,018
347,172
402,730

4 ,660,1 30
29,325,310
5,741,576

659,100

40,653,453
6,793,092
6,926,884
8,076,553
3,881,222
3,849,354
3,936,437
2,617,200
4,572,711

65 ,?ei ,199
13 ,134,304
6,118,600

15 ,387,187
8,979,833
8,657,419
13,703,856

42,180,419
3,874,765
6,492,747

686,598
5,8C8,001

25,318,308

9,819,179
3,766,300
2,461 ,280
3,207,029

384,570

4,037,402
1 ,099,260
1,011 ,020
1 ,082 ,844

844,278

32 ,674,271
30,903,515

1 ,201,389
569,367

8,246,889
239,320
805,132

2,338,292
4,864,145

$9, 053, oe2 $245, 341, 502 $ 338, 906, 935 $66, 692 , 841

599 ,458 13, 746, 971 18, C49, 398 1, 898, 105

36, 700 2, 831, 937 2, 960, 230 334, 115

14, 458 876, 251 1

,

384, 3C9 19 ,966

466, 932 7, 544 , 711 10, 24 1, 526 1 , 468 , 500

49 , 670 48 2, 669 , C69 2J , 079

24, 465 1, 458, 131 1, 554, 804 27 , 054

7 , 233 553, 020 1 , 039, 460 28, 37 L

1 173, 341 70, 056, 639 106 , 910, 403 39, 825 , 60 4

107, 891 4, 541, 707 14, 619, 490 1, 157, 818

1 059, 9 80 65, 194, 950 89, 203, 125 32, 788 , 931

5, 426 319, 362 3, 050, 644 5, 838, 3o0

44 3 7 i 14 4 40 , 49 5

766, 969 20 699, 868 31, 71t, 6 15 11, 072 208

20, 1 72 235, 946 647, 840 13, 894

40 519 1 403 2C3 3 993 886 180 44 4

29 934 2 824, 997 6 416 269 3, 241 71 5

535 779 11 715 532 13 80 6 466 7 008 05 5

1 14 910 3 5 C 8 6 3 59 376 09 9

25 655 931 136 1 76 1 793 252 001

869 845 23 ,258 9C3 28 250 942 320 ,640

10 093 1 565 031 2 39 4 062

107 851 3 ,737 725 5 032 ,354

162 623 5 ,394 192 7 16 7 925
77 ,192 2 ,251 168 663 ,407 186 197

68 ,6 26 1 ,779 518 2 289 412 471

272 ,835 4 ,059 ,4C6 3 , 133 ,249

126 ,629 1 ,599 ,375 2 282 ,712 133 ,972

43 ,996 2 ,872 ,488 2 ,287 ,822

1 ,117 ,165 56 ,579 ,0£7 77 , 8C7 ,080 2 ,905 ,795

177 ,422 19 ,166 ,008 28 ,56 2 ,219 369 ,42 5

168 ,415 3 ,573 ,310 3 , 520 ,105

137 ,353 12 ,082 ,197 25 ,624 , 698 1 , 491 ,514

89 ,956 4 ,411 ,530 3 ,477 ,397 443 ,53 6

229 ,437 6 ,408 ,937 9 ,429 ,375
314 ,5 82 10 ,937 ,105 7 , 193 ,086 601 ,32 0

591 ,054 13 ,986 ,681 15 ,953 ,516 2 ,563 ,531

81 ,805 1 ,656 ,150 894 ,141 38 ,92 3

103 ,524 2 ,359 ,999 2 ,586 ,C39 19 ,54 8

41 ,893 853 ,5 74 1 , 124 ,532
64 ,544 2 ,183 ,819 1 ,637 ,946 2 ,505 ,060

299 ,288 6 ,933 ,139 9 ,710 ,856

312 ,357 4 ,971 ,265 7 ,456 ,356 2 ,498 ,936

109 ,836 1 ,093 ,361 2 ,24 1 ,559 98 ,44 7

49 ,678 1 ,718 ,965 1 , 372 ,975 1 , 721 ,019

136 ,045 1 ,386 ,196 3 ,450 ,494 679 ,470

16 ,7 98 772 ,723 391 ,328

45,523
20,095
2,858
6,383
16,187

1 ,2 59 ,869
1 ,245 ,130

2,516
12,223

2,317,501
2,775
6,622

2 ,256,117
51,987

2,336,261
760,332
387,873
287,227
900,829

34,833, 750
34,063, 356

399, 162
371,232

4,872,077
195,202
697,801
203,267

3,775,767

2,626,232
969,860
424,930
377,103

1,054,339

43,302,318
41,584,350
1,133,575
584,393

6,634,074
132,531
461,763

2,894,503
3, 145,277

29,270
9,942
9,228

4, 153,796
3, 599 ,8d 8

534 ,51

0

19 ,398

1, 405 ,786

14-», 452
1,261,334
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TABLE 4 RECIPIENTS ANC AMOUNTS OF MEDICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS BY MAINTENANCE ASSISTANCE STATUS

OF RECIPIENT ANO BY HEW REG ION AND STATE (JANUARY, L<375 )

RECIPI ENTS AMOUNTS CF MECICAL VENCCR PAYMENTS

HEW REGION AND STATE

MONEY PAYMENT
MONEY PAYMENT NOT

TOTAL AUTHOR I ZED AUTHORIZED
-

F OR RECIPIENTS
RECIPIENTS FCR WHCM
WITH MONEY MONEY PAYMENT
PAYMENT NOT
AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED

TOTAL REPORTING STATES

REGION I

CONNECT ICUT
MAINE
MASSACHUSETTS
NEW HAMPSHIRE
RHODE ISLAND
VERMONT

REGION II

NEW JERSEY
NEW YORK
PUERTO RICO
VIRGIN ISLANOS

REGION III
DELAWARE
DIST. OF COL.
MARYLAND
PENNSYLVANIA
VIRGINIA
WEST VIRGINIA

REGIGN IV
ALABAMA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
KENTUCKY
MISSISSIPPI
NORTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
TENNESSEE

REGION V

ILLINOI

S

INDIANA
MICHIGAN
M I NNE SOTA
OHIO
WISCONSIN

REGION VI
ARKANSAS
LOUISIANA
NEW MEXICO
OKLAHOMA
TEXAS

REGION VI I

IOWA
KANSAS
MISSOURI
NEBRASKA

REGION VIII
MONTANA
NORTH DAKOTA
SOUTH DAKOTA
UTAH

REGION IX

CALIFORNIA
HAWAI

I

NEVADA

REGION X

ALASKA
IDAHO
CRE&ON
WASHINGTON

81 435, 2 49 6,379, 733 2 ,036, 200$1 047, 427, 528 $549, 717, 600

539, 569 394, 938 144, 631 71 , 112, 5 13 30

,

657, 183

82, 214 47, 289 34, 925 12 , 940, 906 3, 212, 082

45, 329 40 057 5 , 272 4 , 179, 858 2, 512, 359

319, 8 45 243

1

901 75 , 944 42 , 460, 193 18 , 793, 283

22, 755 17, 920 4, 835 2, 741, 0 50 2, 045, 210

48, 921 30, 908 18, 013 5 , 913, 431 2, 895, 413

20, 505 14 863 5 642 2, 877, 075 I 198, 736

1 74 5, 438 1,025 844 719 5 94 323 851, 744 128, 68 1, 321

288, 615 249, 8 75 38, 740 32, 720, 326 20, 413, 146

1 06 8 087 740 184 327 903 281, 759, 625 107 350, 417
38 4 , 6 54 35 2 73 349 381 9 282, 837 906 , 005

4, 082 5 12 3 570 88 956 11 153

82 Li 496 525 193 296 303 105 391 678 43 524 275

18, 252 17 7 69 483 1, 265, 024 1

,

251, 130

49, 882 37 870 12 012 6 020 764 4 395 172

173, 756 105 859 67 897 17 173, 045 7 713 489

38 0 5 00 210 3 35 170 165 62 393 142 IS 870 783

151, 682 106 947 44 7 35 14 909 998 6 916 017
47 424 46 413 1 Oil 3 629 6£5 3 377 684

1 ,114 676 983 638 13 1 0 38 93 353 7E4 66 60S 622
136 533 127 681 8 852 10 762 278 7 369 298

16 7 8 78 161 104 6 ,774 15 804 814 13 245 ,195

210 140 191 0 50 19 090 20 801 293 15 35 8 817

153 751 123 ,341 29 ,910 10 059 186 8 335 496

14 3 687 115 5 85 28 102 7 987 381 5 06 1 240

87 783 66 ,529 21 254 1 1 401 927 6 210 105

82 1 14 74 769 7 345 6 759 888 4 653 398

13 2 790 123 0 79 9 711 9 777 017 6 376 C73

1 ,851 418 1 ,509 ,419 341 ,999 204 ,390 326 123 129 05C
818 601 731 488 87 1 13 61 409 378 42 235 22 1

9 1 133 73 ,156 17 ,982 13 380 430 6 420 468

39 1 319 , 195 72 ,749 54 723 149 32 560 027

120 462 70 ,705 49 ,757 17 402 252 6 869 ,450

265 765 208 ,617 57 ,148 24 725 168 20 489 924

163 ,508 106 ,258 57 ,250 32 ,749 949 14 ,553 960

70 0 184 602 ,303 97 ,881 75 ,275 ,201 49 ,231 ,823

90 1 52 80 ,8 53 9 ,299 6 ,54 5 7 84 3

160 ,374 128 ,5 55 31 ,819 1 1 ,561 ,857 7 ,540 ,556

31 630 30 ,3 30 1 ,300 2 ,706 ,597 2 ,258 ,799

61 ,219 48 ,9 95 12 ,224 12 ,199 ,372 7 ,524 ,686

356 ,809 313 ,570 43 ,239 42 ,261 591 28 ,220 ,531

30 0 ,442 240 ,509 59 ,933 25 ,058 ,093 14 ,364 ,741

6 1 ,954 51 •268 10 ,686 7 ,309 ,503 3 ,722 ,984

54 ,024 32 ,744 21 ,280 7 ,323 ,937 2 ,446 ,610

154 ,866 134 ,639 20 ,227 8 ,859 ,234 7 , 130 ,296

29 ,598 2 I ,858 7 ,740 1 ,565 ,419 1 ,064 ,851

70 ,740 19 ,531 31 ,893 9 ,293 ,859 2 , 560 ,447

19 ,316 2 ,849 ,548

10 ,509 7 ,455 3 ,054 1 ,855 ,951 890 ,598

1 7 ,808 10 ,608 7 ,200 1 ,763 ,499 868 ,373

2 3 ,107 1 ,468 21 ,639 2 ,824 ,861 801 ,076

1 ,08 6 ,842 922 ,854 163 ,988 116 ,224 ,0 04 79 ,241 ,877

1 ,04 3 ,548 890 ,885 152 ,663 1 1 1 ,396 ,239 76 ,24 3 ,984

33 ,424 22 ,284 11 ,140 3 ,271 ,152 1 ,460 ,678

9 ,870 9 ,685 185 1 ,556 ,613 1 ,537 ,215

20 4 ,444 155 ,504 48 ,940 23 ,476 ,326 1 1 ,717 ,261

1 ,810 1 ,810 569 ,828 569 , 828

15 ,574 10 ,1 79 5 ,395 1 ,971 ,318 559 ,819

68 ,022 55 ,539 12 ,483 7 ,836 ,651 3 ,595 ,331

119 ,038 87 ,9 76 31 ,062 13 ,098 ,529 6 ,992 ,283

{494,860,380

40,455,330
9,728,824
1,667,499

23,666,910
695,740

3,013,018
1,678 ,339

195, 170,423
12,307,180
174,409,208
8,376,832

77,203

61,867 ,403
13,894

1,625 ,612
9,459,556

4 2,522,35 9

7,993,981
252 ,00i

26,744,162
3,392,980
2,559,619
5,442 ,476
1,723,690
2,926,141
5,191,822
2,106,490
3,400,944

8 1,261 ,276
19, 174,157
6,959,962

22, 163,122
10, 532,802
4,235 ,244

18, 195 ,989

26,043,378
2,858,533
4,021,301

447,798
4,674,686

14,041 ,060

10,693,352
3,586,519
4,877,327
1, 728,938

500,56 8

3,883,864

964,953
895,126

2,023 ,785

36,982 , 12 7

35, 152,255
1,810,474

19,398

11,759,065

1,411 ,499
4,241,320
6, 106,246
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TABLE 5 AMOUNTS OF MEDICAL VENOOR PAYMENTS BY TYPE CF SERVICE AND BY HEW REGION AND STATE (JANUARY, 1975)

IKTERMECIATE CARE FACILITY

INPATIENT HOSPITAL SERVICES SKILLEO SERVICES IN INSTITUTIONS
NURSING

IN GENERAL IN MENTAL FACILITY FUR MENTALLY

HEW REGION AND STATE TOTAL TCTAL HOSPITAL HOSPITAL SERVICES TCTAL_ «fT««°__

TOTAL REPORTING STATES t 1 , 058 ,67 6 , 9 56 4326,720,435 $285,913,177 $40,807,258 $247,017,064 $183,038,647

REGION I

CONNECTICUT
MAINE
MASSACHUSETTS
NEW HAMPSHIRE
RHODE ISLAND
VERMONT

REGION II

NEW JERSEY
NEW YORK
PUERTO RICO
VIRGIN ISLANOS

REGION III
DELAWARE
DIST. OF COL.
MARYLANO
PENNSYLVANIA
VIRGINIA
WEST VIRGINIA

REGION IV
ALABAMA
FLORIDA

. GEORGIA
KENTUCKY
MI SSI SSIPPI
NORTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
TENNESSEE

REGION V

ILLINOIS
INDIANA
MICHIGAN .

M I NNESOTA
OHIO
WISCONSIN

REGION VI
ARKANSAS
LOUISIANA
NEW MEXICO
OKLAHOMA
TEXAS

REGION VI I

IGWA
KANSAS
MISSOUR

I

NEBRASKA

REGION VIII
COLORADO
MONTANA
NORTH DAKOTA
SOUTH DAKOTA
UTAH
WYOMING

REGION IX
CALIFORNIA
HAWA I I

NEVADA

REGION X

ALASKA
IOAHO
OREGON
WASHINGTON

71,117,104
12 ,940,906
4,179,858
42,460,193
2,741,050
5,913,370
2,88 1,727

323,851,744
32,720,326
281,759,625
9,282,837

8 8,9 56

24,576,515
3,148,133
1,100,770
16,120,750

566 ,430
2,782,028

858,404

116,901,393
10,568,074

103,344,143
2,989,176

22 ,799,710
3,148, 133
1,100,770

14,786,375
566,417

2,534,422
663,593

93 ,799,892
7,326,062

83 ,484 ,654
2,989,176

1,334,375
13

247,6 C6
194,811

23,101,501
3,242,0 12

19,859,469

17,515,980
6,525,051

37,945
9,919,343

234,376
614,531
184,734

94, 706,751
630,411

94,076, 340

12, 164,
572 ,

1,815,
6,619

,

1,016,
1, 105,
1,034,

38,610,
9,101,

29,508

22 5

63 8

40 8

168
879
47 5

65 7

22 9

444
785

$25,279,013

256,802

7,663,257

7,663,257

107, 59 8, 6 70 30, 107, 5 72 29 , 488, 510 619, 062 34 , 881, 233 15 , 771, 119 94 8,
11-

1, 322 , 5 51 290, 353 32, 198 53, 781 238, 32 5

6

,

02 0, * * 623, 1 84 3 , 62 3, 184 63, 132 135, 69 5

046 122 , 482 6 , 122, 482 2, 262, 395 2, 103, 382
109,y[

^
1

1 45 12 , 842 615 I 2 , 842, 6 15 32. 027, 851 7, 016, 040 3 654

17
'

11 A Q flQ 5 291, 743 4

,

704

,

879 586, 864 427, 771 5, 709, 30 a 1, 839, 100

3 629 685 I 90 4, 9 97 1 904, 997 46 , 303 567, 86 9

93, 361, 368 23 , 422, 697 22, 178, 712 1 , 243, 985 22. 692, 2 82 1 3

,

8 55 02 6

2 , 32 5, 832 2 325 , 832 3, 622, 262 1, 646, 776 ___

is' B^i 700 064 4 349 i 1 56 350, 9C8 5, 451, 113 501 920
389,

20 80 1 293 3 975 752 3 975 i 752 5, 775, 534 2, 738 , 684 426

10, 059 186 3, 227 781 3 015 721 212, 060 1, 965, 124 I, 451 , 713

7, 98 7 381 2, 020 642 2 020, 642 2, 118, 190 36 5 13 8 868

11 9 2 7 3 589 069 3 117 342 471 727 2, Oil, 330 1, 978 792 743, 429

6

1

t2i759 113 8 25 906 208, 2C7 1, 693, 552 574 686 16, 900

9

,

7 7 7

8
7017 ^

1

<!iQ 444 548 361 1 063 55

,

177 4 597 31 7 1 137 761

204 390 326 58 564 001 52 858 669 5 705 332 33 434, 947 45 770 0<!5 4 463, 992

61 40 9 378 22, 360 790 21 334 598 1 026, 1 92 3 883, 022 11, 359 376

13 380 430 2 451 012 2 451 012 2 C69, 044 5 515 54 3

430
54 723 149 19 869 764 16 452 855 3 416 909 8 766, e45 7, 804 118 007

17 40 2 252 2 988 543 2 988 543 4 624, 851 5, 414 47 0 617 763

24, 725 168 6 147 698 5 ,297 577 850 121 5 524, 439 4 213 942
4 16

32 749 949 4 746 194 4 ,334 064 412 110 8 566 746 11 462 576 3 222

75 27 5 203 16 139 ,431 15 6 59 268 480 163 4 897 972 33 558 89 2 1 680 579

6 54 5 784 607 897 607 813 84 1 49 4, 156 2 459 54 9 429 492

11 ,561 857 2 ,975 ,909 2 ,939 ,047 36 862 154 778 4 480 615
122

2 70 6 597 812 ,660 812 660 3 320 730 443 570

12 , 199 ,374 4 ,192 ,8 28 4 ,192 ,828 41 861 6 077 ,683 541 792

42 261 591 7 ,550 >137 7 ,106 9 20 443 2 17 3 203 857 19 810 oOt 786 725

25 ,058 ,093 7 , 163 ,425 6 ,388 ,572 774 853 1 , 187 856 8 844 ,380 1 ,584 742

7 ,309 ,503 1 ,400 ,332 1 ,400 ,332 27 956 3 836 ,112
, 106

7 ,323 ,937 1 ,827 ,275 1 ,278 ,548 548 727 327 486 3 590 554 1 325

8 ,859 ,234 3 ,6 52 ,464 3 ,626 ,338 226 ,126 830 104 931 .429
478

1 ,565 ,4 19 83 ,354 83 ,354 2 3C6 486 ,285 ,417

18

8

,716 ,677 4 ,387 ,355 3 ,809 ,173 578 ,182 4 , 145 C85 4 ,901 ,58 8 237 ,730

,79 3 ,926 2 , 199 ,929 1 ,895 ,629 304 ,300 1 ,517 910 2 706 ,647 123 ,582

2 ,849 ,548 793 ,313 698 ,331 94 ,982 626 ,915 48 7 ,45 8 5 ,44C

1 ,855 ,951 460 ,562 386 ,042 74 ,520 649 443 301 ,878

1 ,763 ,499 270 ,428 270 ,428 46 3 823 613 ,43 9

108
2 ,824 , 861 543 ,384 439 ,004 104 ,380 609 .392 67 J ,96 8 ,708

628 ,892 119 ,739 1 19 ,739 281 ,602 121 ,198

115 ,601 ,108 40 ,635 ,554 34 ,270 ,3 30 6 ,365 ,224 27 ,49 3 .576 4 , 143 ,U67

110 .773 ,344 39 ,466 ,846 33 ,138 ,5 75 6 ,328 ,2 71 26 , 187 490 3 ,720 ,153

,27 1 ,151 698 ,575 698 ,575 922 , 105 300 ,78 2

1 ,556 ,613 470 ,133 433 ,180 36 ,953 383 ,979 122 ,932

23 ,706 ,663 4 ,822 ,492 4 ,660 .341 162 ,151 6 ,057 ,380 5 ,419 ,296 1 ,954 .772

569 ,828 97 ,135 97 ,135 192 ,711 177 ,02 2

380
1 ,971 ,318 260 ,775 260 .775 270 , 142 927 ,577

1

,364

7 ,836 ,651 1 ,720 ,658 1 ,559 ,128 161 ,5 30 111 ,639 3 ,818 ,196 ,574 ,408

13 ,32 6 ,866 2 ,743 ,924 2 ,743 ,303 621 5 ,482 ,888 496 ,501
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TABLE 5 (CONTINUED! A MOUNT S OF MEDICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS BY TYPE OF SERVICE AND BY HEW REGION AND STATE (JANUARY, 1975)

t-EW REGION AND STATE

INTERMED IATE

CARE FACILITY
SERVICES IN
ALL OTHER

TOTAL INSTITUTIONS
PHYSICIANS'

SERVICES

OTHER
DENTAL PRACTITIONERS'
SERVICES SERVICES

CUT-PAT IENT
HOSPITAL
SERVICES

CL INK
SERVICES

TOTAL REPORTING STATES $1,058,676,956 $157,759,634 $96,003,392 $27,954,865

REGION I

CONNECTICUT
MAINE
MASSACHUSETT S

NEW HAMPSHIRE
RHODE ISLAND
VERMONT

71,117,104
12,940,906
4,179,858
42,460,193
2 ,741 ,050
5,913,370
2,88 1 ,727

11,907,422
572 ,638

1,815,408
6,619, 168
1 ,016,879

848,672
1 ,034,657

4,546,395
612,051
595 ,244

2 ,239,154
368,904
337,751
393,291

1 ,473,276
284,695

853,835
106,015
162,3 86
66, 345

$9,396,569 $28,393,244 $29,231,699

3, 176,561
567,10 5

210,741
1,953,92 2

80,513
275,062
84,213

616,364
59,366
25,753
10,620

REGION II 323 85 1, 744 30 946 972 17 001

,

409 5 378, 341 1, 784 507 2, 153 43 0 22, 139,474
NEW JERSEY 32, 720, 3 26 9 101,444 4, 590, 251 1, 851, 970 20 8 943 2,052 23 2 123,232

NEW YORK 281 759 i 6 25 21 845 528 10 168 1 15 3 399 478 1 575 564 61 32 2 22, C16.242
PUERTO RICO 9 28 2

,

837 2 243, 043 123, 664
VIRGIN ISLANOS 88, 956 3, 229 39 ,876

REGION I I I 1C7 59 8, 670 10 822 365 8 422( 826 2 517 043 540 678 3,115 , 168 2

,

845. 429
DELAWARE 1 265, 024 238 325 3 13, 593 7 692 129 ,89 5 7,827

D I ST , OF COL

•

6 020, 764 135 695 804 799 31 879 70 215 470 ,208 197,243

MARYLANO 17 173, 046 2 103, 882 1 ,5 20, 730 1, 269, 223 1,632 ,507

PENNSYLVAN I A 62 393 142 3 906 386 3 .479 916 724, 823 232 810 17 ,470 1, <=55,728

VIRGINIA 17 116, 989 3 870 208 I 860 6 97 412, 685 121 426 865 ,08 8 684,631

WEST VIRGINIA 3 629 685 567 869 44 3 041 78 433 108 535

REGION IV 93 361 368 11 ,566 642 10 ,970 791 3 262 961 342 059 3,703 ,946 458,260
ALABAMA 10 769 862 1 646 7 76 855 703 87 609 44 097 305 ,63 0

FLOR IDA 15 804 814 501 ,9 20 1 ,826 813 361 724 108 ,361 660 .757 4.74C

GEQRGI

A

20 801 293 2 ,349 2 58 2 ,856 194 1 659 490 1,117 .19 9

KENTUCKY 10 ,059 1 86 1 ,451 713 1 ,083 942 450 537 44 ,946 373 ,262 297,142
MISSISSIPPI 7 98 7 381 364 270 1 107 262 124 644 17 ,934 176 ,676

NORTH CAROLINA 11 40 1 927 1 ,235 363 1 ,094 458 369 5 50 109 ,55 1 455 ,48 8 156 , 378

SOUTH CAROLINA 6 759 888 557 786 902 223 2 09 407 17 ,170 199 ,42 1

TENNESSEE 9 ,777 017 3 ,459 ,556 1 ,244 196 415 ,513

REGION V 204 ,390 326 41 ,306 ,033 24 ,647 862 7 ,150 590 3 617 ,718 6,976 ,160 2, 228,905

ILLINOIS 61 40 9 378 11 > 359 376 8 ,421 596 2 7 70 2 82 1 274 ,794 1,423 ,22 8 1

,

INDIANA 13 ,380 430 5 ,515 .543 916 283 270 1 24 147 ,670 322 ,720 144,488

M ICHI GAN 54 72 3 149 7 .374 111 8 .1 12 796 1 918 191 e27 ,796 2,062 ,532 49,255
M INNESOTA 17 ,40 2 252 4 ,796 ,707 1 .315 706 423 318 106 ,710 377 ,746

OH 10 24 ,725 168 4 .213 942 2 ,658 427 924 353 44 7 ,706 2,209 ,80 6 175,827

WISCONSIN 32 .749 949 8 ,046 .354 3 .223 054 844 312 813 ,042 580 ,12 8

REGION VI 75 ,27 5 203 31 ,678 ,313 7 ,652 320 354 373 225 .726 1,380 ,096 247,412
ARKANSAS 6 ,54 5 784 2 ,030 ,057 424 781 174 260 4 ,001 55 .077

LOUISIANA 1 1 ,561 857 4 ,480 ,615 620 .341 197 ,107 193,075

NEW MEXICO 2 ,706 597 607 ,873 392 018 89 291 40 ,854 114 .288 54,337
OKLAHOMA 12 , 199 ,374 5 ,535 ,891 1 ,090 ,260 90 ,822 12 ,C09 63 ,163

TEXAS 42 ,26 1 591 19 ,023 ,877 5 ,124 920 168 ,862 950 ,461

REGION VII 25 ,058 ,093 7 ,259 ,638 3 .125 ,105 752 652 249 .111 660 ,133 64,543
IOWA 7 ,309 ,503 3 ,836 ,112 807 6 96 265 827 117 .£25 189 ,682 3,176

KANSAS 7 ,323 ,937 2 ,484 ,229 528 ,436 183 ,851 76 ,016 135 ,02 0 58,499

MISSOURI 8 ,859 r234 931 .429 1 .591 ,124 195 ,518 21 .504 322 ,238

NEBRASKA 1 ,565 ,419 7 ,868 197 ,849 107 456 33 ,766 13 .19 3 2,868

REGION VIII 18 .716 ,677 4 ,663 ,858 1 ,852 ,448 372 633 148 ,419 946 ,843

COLORADO 8 .793 ,926 2 ,583 ,065 810 ,789 704 ,96 7

MONTANA 2 ,849 ,548 482 ,018 423 ,306 136 ,388 76 ,765 66 .658

NORTH DAKOTA 1 ,855 r951 301 ,876 112 ,089 53 ,525 30 ,084 12 ,93 8

SOUTH DAKOTA 1 ,76 3 ,499 613 ,439 164 .163 22 ,236 35 ,062 25 ,621

UTAH 2 ,824 ,861 562 ,260 275 ,466 141 ,539 128 ,505

WYOMING 628 ,892 121 ,198 66 ,635 18 ,945 6 ,508 3 ,154

REGION IX 115 ,601 , 103 4 .143 ,867 15 ,322 ,987 5 ,445 ,016 1 ,619 ,158 5, 38d ,86 1 444,528

CALIFORNIA 110 ,773 ,344 3 ,720 ,153 14 ,612 ,195 5 ,097 322 1 576 ,540 5, 123 ,205 444,528

HAWAI

I

3 ,271 .151 300 ,782 488 ,046 266 ,i<;7 20 .355 190 ,670

NEVADA 1 ,556 ,613 122 ,932 222 , 746 81 ,497 22 ,263 74 ,986

REGION X 23 ,706 ,663 3 ,464 ,524 2 .461 ,249 1 ,247 ,980 159 ,110 892 ,04 6 9,661

ALASKA 569 ,823 177 ,022 74 ,365 13 ,454 3 ,022

IDAHO 1 ,971 ,318 547 ,213 2 34 ,623 62 ,7C8 9 ,252 49 • 049

CREGON 7 ,836 ,651 2 ,243 ,788 660 ,301 314 .379 46 ,834 353 .347

WASHINGTON 13 ,328 ,866 496 ,501 1 ,491 ,960 857 ,439 103 ,024 4 76 ,62 8 9,661
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TABLE 5 (CONTINUED. AMOUNTS OF MEDICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS BY TYPE OF SERVICE AND BY HE* REGION AND STATE

HEW REGION AND STATE

LABCRATCRY
AND

RADIOLOGICAL HOME HEALTH PRESCRIBED

TOTAL SERVICES SERVICES DRUGS

FAMILY
PLAKNIKG
SERVICES OTHER CARE

TOTAL REPORTING STATES SI , C58 ,6 76,956 SB. 109,700 $7,941,738 171,584,064

REGION I

CONNECTICUT
MAINE
MASSACHUSETTS
NEW HAMPSHIRE
RHODE ISLAND
VERMONT

REGION II

NEW JERSEY
NEW YORK
PUERTO RICO
VIRGIN ISLANDS

REGION III
DELAWARE
DIST. OF COL.
MARYLAND
PENNSYLVANIA
VIRGINIA
WEST VIRGINIA

REGION IV
ALABAMA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
KENTUCKY
MISSISSIPPI
NORTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
TENNESSEE

REGION V
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
OHIO
WISCONSIN

REGION VI
ARKANSAS
LOUISIANA
NEW MEXICO
OKLAHOMA
TEXAS

REGION VII
IOWA
KANSAS
MISSOURI
NEBRASKA

REGION VIII
COLORADO
MONTANA
NORTH DAKOTA
SOUTH DAKOTA
UTAH
WYOMING

REGION IX
CALIFORNIA
HAWAI

I

NEVADA

REGION X

ALASKA
IDAHO
OREGON
WASHI NGTCN

71,117,104
12 ,940,906
4,179 ,858

42 ,460,193
2,741,050
5,913,370
2,881,727

323,851,744
32,720,326

2ei ,759,625
9,282,837

88,956

107,598,670
1,265,024
6,020,764
17,173,046
62,393, 142
17,116,989
3,629,685

93,361,368
10,769,862
15,804,814
20,801,293
10,059,186
7,987,381
11,401,927
6, 759,888
9,777,017

204,390,326
61,409,378
13,380,430
54,723,149
17,402,252
24,725,168
32,749,949

76,688

36,170
10,307
19,010
11,201

711,666
308,835

402,831

684,787
17,214
26,958

633,315
7,300

307,231
145,984
40,529
21,719
7,106
6,790

40
84,053
1,010

1 ,326,340
755,937
118,866
342,672
43,908
51,6 56
13,301

75, 275 , 203 952,907
6, 545, 784 1, 661

11, 56 1, 857 105, 396

2, 706, 597 66, 096

12, 19 9, 374 9, 758

42, 26 1, 591 769, 996

25, 058, 093 151 390

7, 309, 503 3 656
7 323, 937 92 293

8 859, 234 6 003

1 565, 419 49 438

18 716 677 149 ,008

8 79 3 926 120 ,557

2 849 548 1 ,557

1 855 951 25 ,085

1 ,763 499
2 ,824 ,861

628 ,892 1 ,809

115 ,601 ,108 3 ,286 ,934

no ,773 ,344 3 ,211 ,889

3 ,271 ,151 71 ,219

1 ,556 ,613 3 ,826

23 ,706 ,663 462 ,749
56 9 ,828 692

1 ,971 ,3 18 4 ,1 19

7 ,836 ,651 104 ,882

13 ,328 ,866 353 ,0 56

391,387

34,157
287,439
33,095
18,652
18,044

6 ,477,910
57,290

6 ,420,620

267,280
4,039
29,689
22,658
165,612
45,282

255,491
44,5 76
14,874
19,514
86,769
10,660
27,354
34,994
16,750

252 ,964
103,782
40,703
76,719
16,356
15 ,404

4,605,550
689,827
370,464

2,644,573
227,662
477,946
195,078

10,416,635
2,484,681
5,764,772
2,127,485

39,697

7,055,119
142,274
401,147

1,633,274
3,072,373
1 ,432,540
373,511

12,129,763
1,549,769
1,539,819
2,251,240

983,322
1,981 ,365
1,498,315
728,094

1 ,597,839

15,1 12,847
5,284,355

922, 100
4, 140,977
1,105,751
2,164,222
1,495,442

22, 541 8, 798, 216
8 54 1, 296, 206

14, 909 2, 770, 749
5, 130 336, 493

1, 648 4 394, 768

7, 395 2 421, 389

1, 864 568, 7 86

4 163 421 101

1 237 991 888
131 439 614

38 2 36 1 ,447 131

29 322 645 244
7 ,399 179 175

625 168 744

890 153 352
300 ,616

147 ,155 7 ,996 ,639

136 ,149 7 • 662 ,3 82

5 ,117 200 ,831
5 ,8 89 133 ,426

81 ,379 1 ,570 ,775

10 ,836 129 , 140
18 ,438 452 ,684
52 ,105 988 ,951

$5,429,936

152, 7C3

10,480
110,385

27, 136
4,652

498 , 785
215,539
283,246

389,820
27,312
76,430
207,301
74,592

4,ies

622, 122
127,314
48,739
68,836
54 ,566
46,012
95 ,667
124,950
55,638

675,621

40,483
450,000
16,64 1

41,443
127,054

295, 62C
855

11,619
18,972
42,835
221,335

173,830
43, 186
20, 160

104,870
5,614

31,031
15,701
5,059
3,803
2, 167

4,301

2,414,250
2, 342, 316

71,513
421

176, 154
4,543
7,490

40,650
123,431

$17,883,576

1,032,234
541 ,40 6

4 ,64 5

360,60 3

37 ,50 3

67,590
20,483

7,071,214
527,424

5, 140,998
1, 396,638

6,154

1,000,596
52 1

90 ,205
398,544
149 ,99 7

258,518
102 ,81 1

1,338,739
14,310

545,361
317,131
32 ,576
12,068
15 ,935

157,225
244,133

4, 532,346
1,812,881

421 ,384
301 ,484
968 ,252
150 ,245
878 ,100

749 ,697
26,487
37,359
42,695
578,151
65,005

256,884
43,40 5

59 ,081
10,855

143,543

292,893
42 ,860
45,549
37,175
12,318

154,991

1,262,581
1, 192,329

35,737
34,515

346,392
I ,884
5 ,607

189,603
149,298

www.libtool.com.cn



TABLE 6 RECIPIENTS AGED 65 OR OVER AND AMOUNTS OF MEDICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS BY MAINTENANCE ASSISTANCE
STATUS OF RECIPIENT AND BY HE W REG I CN AND STATE (JANUARY, 1975)

RECI PI ENTS AMOUNTS OF MECICAL VE^CP PAYMENTS

HEW REGIJN AND STATE

MONEY PAYMENT
MONEY PAYMENT NOT

TOTAL AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED

FOR RECIPIENTS
RECIPIENTS FCR WHCM
WITH MCNEY MCNEY PAYMENT
PAYMENT NOT

AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED

TOTAL REPORTING STATES 1,988 ,920 1,249 ,236

REGION I 139 ,611 61 .112
CONNECT ICUT 2 1 ,916 2 ,2 74
MAINE I 1 ,256 6 ,962
MASSACHUSETTS 76 ,942 41 ,067
NEW HAMPSHIRE 6 ,723 3 ,991
RHODE ISLAND 17 ,489 4 ,035
VERMONT 5 ,285 2 ,783

REG ICN I I 214 ,527 97 ,160
NEW JERSEY 36 ,895 20 ,032
NEW YORK 176 ,662 76 ,979
PUERTO RICO 516 62
VIRGIN ISLANDS 454 87

REGION I I I 183 ,829 74 ,007
DELAWARE 2 ,768 2 ,768
OIST. OF COL- 5 ,458 1 ,728
MARYLAND 26 ,484 5 ,707
PENNSYLVAN I A lot ,315 40 ,680
V IRGINIA 34 ,537 12 ,857
WEST VIRGINIA 10 ,267 10 .267

REGION IV 39 6 ,462 337 ,820
ALABAMA 7 1 ,065 62 ,995
FLORIDA 50 ,6 16 44 ,722
GEORG I A 65 ,320 53 ,5 02
KENTUCKY 4 1 ,797 38 ,700
MISSISSIPPI 55 ,977 49 ,446
NORTH CAROLINA 34 ,816 23 ,967
SOUTH CAROLINA 2 7 ,823 22 ,166
TENNESSEE 49 ,048 42 ,322

REGION V 286 ,637 108 ,691
ILL INOI

S

64 463 20 ,5 95
I NO I ANA 20 ,551 8 ,635
M ICHI GAN 59 ,955 26 ,131
M I NNE SOTA 42 294 8 ,2 32
OHIO 5 1 ,830 23 ,8 19
WISCONSIN 47 ,544 21 ,2 79

REGION VI 327 ,850 259 ,834
ARKANSAS 49 278 41 9 59
LOU I S I AN A 78 469 58 426
NEW MEXICO 822 4 998
OKLAHOMA 27 176 22 100
TEXAS 167 105 132 351

REGION VII 99 096 69 556
IOWA 18 297 9 969
KANSAS 14 025 5 102
MISSOURI 56 521 49 8 39
NEBRASKA 10 253 4 646

REGION VI II 21 334 5 250
MONTANA 4 782
NORTH DAKOTA 3 986 1 698
SOUTH DAKOTA 8 655 3 552
UTAH 3, 9L1

REGION IX 27 6, 005 215 293
CALIFORNIA 269, 424 211 048
HAWA I I 4 125 1 7 89
NEVADA 2, 456 2 4 56

REGION X 43, 5 69 20 513
ALASKA 226 226
IDAHO 4, 006 861
CREGON 11, 927 6, 0 86
W4SHINGTCN 27, 4 10 13, 340

734,902 $387,433,168 $109,402,154 $276,931,754

78 ,499 36 ,8 18 ,581 6 ,380 ,783 30 ,437 ,79 8
19 ,642 6 ,777 ,924 98 ,660 6 ,679 ,264
4 ,294 1 ,884 ,854 448 ,018 1 ,436 ,836

35 ,875 22 ,738 ,5 24 , 160 , 787 1

8

, 577 ,73 7

2 .732 1 ,319 ,311 947 ,892 371 ,419
13 ,454 2 ,848 ,977 499 ,644 2 ,349 .333
2 ,502 1 ,248 .9S1 225 , 782 1 ,023 .209

117 ,367 105 ,885 ,757 15 ,024 ,567 90 ,860 .79 0

16 ,863 12 ,293 ,420 2 ,776 ,864 9 ,516 ,556
99 ,683 93 ,512 ,639 12 ,237 ,948 81 ,274 ,69 1

454 69 ,045 9 ,28 5 60 75 0
367 10 ,653 1 ,870 8 ,78 3

109 ,822 41 ,136 ,018 7 , 386 ,656 33 ,749 ,362
347 ,172 347 ,172

3 ,730 402 ,730 167 ,016 235 ,714
20 .777 4 ,660 , 1 30 45 2 ,400 4 ,207 ,73 0
63 .635 29 ,325 ,310 4 ,70 3 ,317 24 ,621 ,993
21 ,680 5 ,741 ,5 76 1 ,057 ,651 4 ,683 .92 5

659 ,1C0 659 , 100

58 ,642 40 ,653 ,453 22 ,431 ,321 18 ,222 ,132
8 ,070 6 ,793 ,092 3 ,630 420 3 ,162 .672
5 ,894 6 ,926 ,884 4 ,623 ,0 75 2 , 303 .809

11 ,818 8 ,076 ,553 4 ,115 727 3 i960 .826
3 ,097 3 ,881 ,222 3 ,598 ,907 282 .315
6 ,531 3 ,849 354 2 192 277 1 657 ,077
10 ,849 3 ,936 437 1 ,400 671 2 ,535 ,76 6

5 ,6 57 2 ,617 200 937 359 1 679 ,841
6 ,726 4 ,572 711 1 932 885 2 639 . 82 6

177 ,946 65 ,981 199 17 444 190 48 537 ,00 9

43 368 13 134 3 04 2 607 018 10 527 28 6
11 916 6 ,118 600 I ,318 632 4 ,799 ,96 8
33 ,8 24 15 387 1 87 3 089 964 12 297 ,22 3

34 ,062 8 979 833 1 39 1 457 7 588 ,376
28 Oil 8 657 419 6 £11 546 2 145 ,873
26 265 13 ,703 856 2 525 573 1

1

178 ,283

68 016 42 ,180 4 19 21 592 812 20 58 7 607
7 3 19 3 874 765 1 548, 362 2 326 403

20 043 6 492 747 3 412 917 3 079 ,830
8 24 686 598 346, 363 340 23 5

5 076 5 8G8 001 3 638 375 2 169 62 6
34 754 25 318, 308 12 646 , 795 12, 671 513

29 540 9 819 1 79 3 963 132 5, 856 047
8 328 3 766 300 711, 273 3, 055 02 7

8 923 2 461 2 80 478 546 1 982 734
6 682 3 207, 029 2 609, 304 597 72 5
5 607 384 570 164, C09 220 56 1

1

1

302 4 037, 402 569, 697 2 368 445
1 099, 260

2 288 1 Oil, 020 213, 71E 797 302
5, 103 1 082, 844 355, 979 726, 86 5

3, 9 11 844, 2 78 844 278

60, 712 32 674, 271 12, 527, 432 19, 746, 839
58, 376 30, 903, 515 12, 183, 426 18, 720 , 08 9

2, 336 1, 201, 389 174, 639 1, 026, 750
569, 367 569, 367

23, 056 8, 246, 889 1, 681, 164 6, 565, 72 5

239, 320 239, 320
3, 145 805, 122 23, 018 782 , 114
5, 841 2, 338, 292 36 3, 526 1, 974, 76 6

14, 0 70 4, 864, 145 1

,

055. 300 3. 808 . 84 5
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T4RIF 7 BLIND RECIPIENTS AND AMOUNTS OF MEDICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS BY MAINTENANCE ASSISTANCE STATUS
TABLE 7

BLIND
OF R EC IPX E NT AND BY HEW REGION AND STATE (JANUARY, 1975)

RECIPIENTS AMOUNTS CF MECICAL VENOOR PAYMENTS

HEW REGION AND STATE

MONEY PAYMENT
MONEY PAYMENT NOT

TOTAL AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED

FCR RECIPIENTS
RECIPIENTS FOR WHCM
WITH MCNEY MONEY PAYMENT
PAYMENT NOT
AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED

TOTAL REPORTING STATES

REGION I

CONNECTICUT
MAINE
MASSACHUSETT S

NEW HAMPSHIRE
RHODE ISLAND
VERMONT

REGION I I

NEW JERSEY
NEW YORK
PUERTO RICO
VIRGIN ISLANDS

REGION III
DELAWARE
OIST. OF COL.
MARYLAND
PENNSYLVANIA
VIRGINIA
WEST VIRGINIA

REGION IV
ALABAMA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
KENTUCKY
MISSISSIPPI
NORTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
TENNESSEE

REGION V

ILLINOIS
INDIANA
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
OHIO
WISCONSIN

REGION VI
ARKANSAS
LOUIS IANA
NEW MEXICO
OKLAHOMA
TEXAS

REGION VI I

IOWA
KANSAS
MISSOURI
NEBRASKA

REGION VIII
MONTANA
NORTH OAKOTA
SOUTH OAKOTA
UTAH

REGION IX
CALIFORNIA
HAWAI

I

NEVADA

REGION X

ALASKA
IDAHO
OREGON
WASHINGTON

8,167 40,920 7,132

2t871 2,034 837

2 26 83 143

139 132 7

1,996 558

265 194 71

19* 141 53

51 46 5

3,726 2,843 883
663 619 44

2,8 76 2,221 655

183 1 83

4 3 1

6,442 5,640 802

190 190
133 89 44

276 217 59

4,350 3,995 355

1,203 8 59 344

290 290

9,708 9,053 655

100 72 28

1 , 1 79 32

1 ,659 1 ,587 72

1,210 1 ,166 44

1,089 1,034 55

2,449 2,148 301

1,322 1,209 113

7 00 10

5,801 4,201 1,600
1,100 8 34 266

814 648 166

1 ,060 118

501 388 113

1,529 703 826
797 6 86 111

5,109 4,694 4 15

1,100 1,041 59

1,180 909 271

182 174 8

348 348

2,299 2,222 77

3,448 3,007 441

742 581 161

342 207 135

2,184 2,085 99

180 134 46

304 70 119

115
21 14 7

67 56 11

101 101

9,582 8,544 1 ,038

9,442 8,414 1,028

49 39 10

91 91

1,176 8 34 342

6 6

51 19 32

740 494 246

3 79 3 15 64

19,053,082

599,458
36,700
14,458

466,932
49,670
24,465
7,233

1,173,341
107,891

1 ,059,9e0
5,426

44

766,969
20,172
40,519
29,934

535,779
1 14,910
25,655

869,845
10,093

107,851
162,623
77,192
68,626

272,835
126,629
43,996

1 ,117,165
177,422
168,415
137,353
89,956

229,437
314,582

591,054
81 ,805
103,524
41,893
64,544

299,288

312,357
109,836
49,678
136,045
16.7S8

45,523
20,095
2,858
6,383
16.1E7

1,255,865
1,245,130

2,516
12,223

2,317,501
2,775
6,622

2,256, 1 17

51,9e7

$5, 252,496

231,117
9,040
12,553

152,547
36,904
14,225
5,844

630,751
53,976
536,752

23

476, 178
20,172
30,766
24,463
299,324
77,798
25,655

672,859
2,027

92,755
146,878
75,390
59,999
166,331
88,818
40,661

836,326
108,431
106,578
11 1,854
70,038
172,567
266,458

515,462
62, 159
76 ,060
39, 184
64,544

273,515

214,725
53,260
23,789
123,866
13,814

6,996

1,750
5,206

£57, 166
842,733

2,230
12,223

908,892
2, 775
1,820

667,458
36,839

$3,680,491

368,341
2 7,6o0

1 ,905
314,385
12,766
10,236
1 ,389

542,590
13,915

523,22 8

5,426
2 1

288,791

9,753
5,471

236,455
37,112

196 ,586
8,066
15,096
15 ,745
1 ,802
8,62 7

106,504
37 ,81 1

3 ,335

280 ,839
68,991
61 ,437
25 ,499
19,918
56 ,870
48, 124

75,592
19 ,6*6
27 ,464
2 ,709

25 ,773

97,628
56,576
25,885
12,179
2 ,984

18 ,432

1 ,068
1 ,177
16,187

402 ,683
402,397

266

1,408 ,609

4,602
1,388,659

15,148
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TABLE 8 PERMANENTLY A NO TOTALLY DISABLED RECIPIENTS AND AMOUNTS OF MEDICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS BY
MAINTENANCE ASSISTANCE STATUS OF RECIPIENT ANO BY HEW REGION AN 0 STATE (JANUARY, 1975)

RECIPIENTS AMCUNTS CF CECICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS

HEW REGION ANO STATE

MONEY PAYMENT
MONEY PAYMENT NOT

TOTAL AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED

F CR RECIPIENTS
RECIPIENTS FOR WHCM
WITH MONEY MONEY PAYMENT
PAYMENT NOT

AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED

TOTAL REPORTING STATES 1 1 129 ,711 8 79 ,313

REGION I 60 ,221 4 1 640
CONNEC T I CUT 1 2 , 4-08 3 ,9 97
MAINE ,571 5 ,110
MASSACHUSETTS 28 ,929 22 ,958
NEW HAMPSHIRE 2 ,255 1 ,419
RHODE ISLAND 7 ,114 ,977
VERMONT 2 ,944 2 ,179

REGION II 1 6 4 264 112 624
NEW JERSEY 2 8 , 5 73 2 1 ,148
NEW YORK 119 ,8 89 88 ,0 82
PUERTO RICO 15 ,7 74 3 ,376
VIRGIN ISLANDS 28 18

REG [ON I I I 120 , 3 29 90 ,8 06
DELAWARE 1 ,797 ,7 97
DIST. OF COL, ,033 ,8 37
MARYLAND 20 ,208 1 4 ,758
PENNSYLVANI

A

6 1 ,585 46 ,770
VIRGINIA 2 1 ,873 13 ,811
WEST VIRGINIA 8 ,8 33 8 ,8 33

REGION IV 19 3 ,5 09 174 ,955
ALABAMA 1 8 ,379 1 7 ,6 59
F LOR I DA 30 ,853 30 ,261
GEORGIA 33 ,806 29 ,133
KENTUCKY 22 ,482 20 ,899
MISSISSIPPI 2 0 ,7 88 I 7 ,789
NORTH CAROLINA 2 4 ,9 79 1 9 ,0 37
SOUTH CAROLINA 1 4 598 14 ,0 28
TENNESSEE 27 624 26 ,149

REGION V 218 ,751 141 ,719
ILLINOIS 8 1 645 5 5 3 38
INDI ANA 12 2 34 7 ,633
MICHIGAN 50 456 38 1 57
M I NNE SOT A 19 100 10 372
OHIO 3 1 608 1

4

5 25
W I SCONS IN 2 3 708 1 5 ,6 94

REGION VI 9 4 354 7 9 ,3 80
ARKANSAS 15 723 14 3 30
LOUISIANA 23 946 13 185
NEW MEXICO 6 472 6 301
OKLAHOMA 8 339 8 3 39
TEXAS 39 874 37 225

REGION VI I 35 387 26 423
IOWA 5 503 4 654
KANSAS 8 020 4 871
MISSOURI 16 008 12 515
NEBRASKA 5, 856 4 383

REGION VIII 1 1 042 2 6 26
MONTANA 3, 424
NORTH DAKOTA 1, 528 1, 143
SOUTH DAKOTA 2, 026 1, 483
UTAH 4, 064

REGION IX 193, 907 179, 325
CALIFORNIA 190, 734 176, 799
HAWA I I 2, 284 1 637
NEVADA 889 889

REGION X 37, 947 29, 8 15
ALASKA 434 434
I OAHO 3, 012 1 , 255
OREGON 10, 051 7, 486
WASHI NGTCN 24, 450 20, 6 40

246 ,974 1245 ,34 1 ,5 02 $ 1 5 1 ,716 ,766 $92 , 864 ,403

1

8

,581 1

3

,746 ,971 7 , 393 ,796 6 , 353 ,175
8 2 ,831 ,9 37 44 7 ,320 2 , 384 ,61 7T

461 8 7 6 ,251 686 ,49 5 189 , 756
5 ,971 7 ,544 ,711 4 , 780 , 176 2 , 764 ,53 5

836 482 ,921 280 ,919 202 ,00 2

'
\

1 ,458 ,131 5C8 ,487 549 ,644
7 65 553 ,020 290 ,399 262 ,621

5

1

,640 70 ,0 56 ,6 39 33 , e44 ,933 36 ,211 , 706

_l
,541 ,707 3 ,28 1 ,357 1 , 260 ,350

3 1 ,807 6 5 ,194 ,9 50 30 ,46 7 ,518 34 , 707 ,432
12 ,398 319 ,362 75 ,678 243 ,684

10 620 380 240

ZO ,868 9 , 96 1 ,828 1 0 , 738 ,04 0
2 35 ,946 235 , 946

1 1 ,403 ,2 03 93 1 , 7 76 471 ,42 7

4 50 2 ,824 ,99 7 L , 920 , 339 904 ,658
14 ,815 1

1

,715 ,532 4 , 255 , 797 7 ,459 ,735
8 ,062 3 ,589 ,054 1 ,686 ,834 1 902 ,220

9 31 ,13 6 9 31 , 136

18 554 2 3 ,258 , 9 C 3 1 8 , 187 ,461 5 ,071 ,44 2
7 20 ,565 ,031 , 344 ,137 220
592 3 , 737 ,725 3 ,510 ,969 226 ,756

4 ,673 5 ,394 ,192 4 , 136 044 1 258 , 148
,583 ,251 ,168 ~ ,03 8 ,404 212 ,764

,779 5 18 1 ,322 035 457 , 48 3
5 ,942 ,059 ,4C6 ,277 ,525 1 781 , 63 1

5 70 599 375 1 344 808 254 , 5b 7

1 ,475 2 ,872 488 2 213 539 653 ,949

,579 ,087 3 5 174 638 2 1 404 , 44 9
26 307 166 0C8 164 914 7 001 09 4

573 3 10 1 583 573 1 989 , 73 7

12 ,299 12 082 197 7 73 0 588 4 351 609
8 728 4 411 530 2 216 400 2 195 ,13C

408 937 4 620 384 1

,

588 55 3

014 n ,937 1C5 6 658 779 4 278 J2 6

14 9 74 1

3

986 661 L 1 517 423 2 469 25 8
39 3 656 1 50 132 589 473 56 1

10 ,761 2 359 999 1 472 042 887 95 6
171 853 574 777, 166 76 40 8

2 183 8 19 2 183 £ 19

z 6 49 6 933 1 39 5 901, 806 1, 031 33 3

8 964 4 97 1 26 5 3, 032 9 10 1, 93d
849 1 093, 361 720, 150 373 21 1

3 149 1 718 985 719, 014 999 97 1

3 493 1, 3 86, 196 1, C75.279 310 917
I 473 772,723 518, 467 254, 256

4 992 2 336, 26 1 491, 838 1, C84, 09 1

760, 332
385 387 673 280, 540 107, 33 3

543 287, 227 211, 298 75, 92 9
4, 064 900, 829 900 , 82 9

14, 582 34, 833, 750 28, 825, 7 08 6, 008, 042
13, 9 35 34, 063, 356 28, 228, 710 5, 834, 646

647 399, 162 225 , 766 173, 396
371, 232 371, 232

8, 132 4, 872, 077 3, 286, 231 1, 585, 84 5

195, 2 02 195, 202
1, 757 697, 801 95, 916 601 , 885
2, 565 203, 287 47 , 32 1 155, 96 6
3, 810 3, 775, 767 2, 947, 792 827 , 994
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9 MEMBERS OF FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHI L OR EN UNDER 21 AND AMOUNTS OF MEDICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS dY

MAINTENANCE ASSISTANCE STATUS CF RECIPIENT ANO BY HEW REGION AND STATE (JANUARY, 1975)

RECIPIENTS AMOUNTS CF MECICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS

HEW REGION ANC STATE
MONEY PAYMENT

TOTAL AUTHORIZED

10NE Y PAYMENT
NOT

AUTHOR I ZED

FCR RECIPIENTS
RECIPIENTS FOR WHOM
WITH MONEY MONEY PAYMENT
PAYMENT NOT
AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED

TOTAL REPORTING STATES 4,680,712 4,210,264

REGION I 310,715 290,152
CONNECTICUT 45,103 40,935

MAINE 27,221 26,853
MASSACHUSETTS 189,628 178,438

NEW HAMPSHIRE 13,291 12,316

RHODE ISLAND 23,585 21,755
VERMONT 11,887 9,855

REG ICN II 1,007,794 813,217
NEW JERSEY 214,372 208,076
NEW YORK 628,318 572,902

PUERTO RICO 163,515 31,835

VIRGIN ISLANOS 1,589 404

REGION I I I 397,648 354,740

DELAWARE 13,014 13,014
DIST. OF COL. 37,317 31,216
MARYLAND 99,445 85,177
PENNSYLVANIA 131,440 118,890

VIRGINIA 89,409 79,420
WEST VIRGINIA 27,023 27,023

REGION IV 510,608 461,810
ALABAMA 46,989 46,955
FLORIDA 85,230 e4,974
GEORGIA 109,355 106,828
KENTUCKY S4,8ei 63,076
MISSISSIPPI 65,829 47,316

NORTH CAROLINA 25,539 21,377

SOUTH CAROLINA 37,367 37,366
TENNESSEE 55,418 53,918

REGION V 1,324,093 1,254,808
ILLINOIS 666,424 654,721
INDIANA 57,539 56,240

MICHIGAN 275,927 253,965
MINNESOTA 53,783 51,713
OHIO 180,798 169,570
WISCONSIN 89,622 68,599

REGION VI 264,712 258,395
ARKANSAS 23,523 23,523
LOUISIANA 56,296 56,035
N = W MEXICO 19,154 18,857
OKLAHOMA 18,208 18,208

TEXAS 147,531 141,772

REGION VII 146,353 141,523
IQWA 36,135 36,064
KANSAS 24,165 22,564
MISSOURI 72,744 70,200
NEBRASKA 13,309 12,695

REGION VIII 37,536 11,585
MONTANA 10,995
NORTH DAKOTA 4,811 4,600
SOUTH OAKOTA 6,885 5,517

UTAH 14,845 1,468

REGION IX 572,924 519,692
CALIFORNIA 546,788 494,624
HAWAII 19,887 18,819
NEVADA 6,249 6,249

REGION X 108,329 104,342
ALASKA 1,144 1,144
I04HO 8,505 8,044

OREGON 42,561 41,473
WASHINGTON 56,119 53,681

t 453 £338, 906, 9 35 £283, 246 , 1 84 $54

,

690

,

89 1

20 t 18, C49, 398 16 , 6 5 1, 487 1

,

397 , 911
4 ' 168 2, 960, 2 30 2

,

6 5 7, 062 303 , 16 8

368 1

,

384, 3C9 1

,

365 , 293 19, 016

1 1 , 190 10, 241, 526 9 , 699, 773 541 , 753

869, 069 779. 595 89 , 474

L t
ft In 1, 554, 8 C4 I 47 3, 053 8 1 75 1

2 * 0 32 1

,

039, 460 676 , 7 11 362 , 74 9

L 94 t 5 7 7 106 , 910, 1 8 C , 67 C 2 7 , 729 , 733

6 t 296 14, 619, 4 C 0 14

,

26 0, 949 358 , 5 1* L

55, 4 16 89 , 2C3, 125 t4 , C88, 199 25, 114, 92 6

131

,

6 80 3, 050, 644 822, C4 2 2, 228 , 602

* 1 1 85 37, 9 T 480 2 7 , 6o4

42, 21 716, 615 25 , 69 7

,

6 1 3 6 019 , 002
___ 647, 840 64 7, 840
"ioi 3 993, 8 6 8 3

,

26 5 i 6 1 4 728

,

274

14, 268 6, 416, 2 69 5, 316, 287 1, 099 9d2

12 5 50 13 808, 466 10 612, 245 3 196 12 1

9 ' 9 89 5, 088, 3 59 <v

,

09 3

,

734 994 o2 5

1 761, 793 1 76 1 79 3

4 8 798 28 250, 94 3 25 317 5 81 2 932 9o2

34 2 394, 062 2 39 2 714 1 34 3

256 5 032 354 5 018 356 13 95 8

2 5 27 7,167 925 e, 96 0 168 207 75 7

3 663 4 C7 2 62 2 795 1 040 61 4.

2 289 412 i 486 929 802 48 3

4 162 3 133 249 2 36 5 578 767 671

1 2 282 712 2 282 413 29 9

1 500 2 287 822 2 188 988 98 834

6 9 2 8 5 77 ,807 0 80 6 9 673 896 8 133 184

28 562 2 19 27 354 858 1 207 36 1

1 ,299 3 ,520 105 3 411 285 108 ,820

2 1 ,962 25 6 24 898 21 627 621 3 997 ,27 7

3 ,477 397 3 191 555 285 ,84 2

1

1

,2 28 9 ,429 3 7 5 3 98 5 4 2 7 443 ,94 8

2

1

,023 7 .193 0 86 5 , 103 , 150 2 , 089 ,936

, 3 17 15 ,953 ,5 16 15 ,606 , 126 34 7 ,390

894 141 89 4 141

241 2 ,5 86 ,039 2 , 579 ,536 6 ,50 3

297 1 ,124 ,532 1 ,096 ,086 2d ,446

1 ,637 ,948 1 .637 ,948

5 ,7 59 9 ,710 ,856 9 , 39 8 ,4 15 312 ,441

4 ,830 7 ,456 ,356 7 . 153 ,970 302 ,386
71 2 .241 ,559 2 ,238 , 301 3 ,2=6

1 ,601 1 .372 ,975 1 , 225 ,261 147 .714

2 ,5 44 3 ,450 ,494 3 ,321 ,847 128 ,64 7

614 391 ,328 368 ,561 22 ,76 7

14 ,956 2 ,826 ,232 1 ,491 ,916 364 ,456
969 ,860

211 424 ,930 394 ,950 29 ,980

1 ,368 377 ,103 295 ,890 81 ,213

13 ,377 1 ,054 ,339 801 ,C76 253 ,203

53 ,232 43 ,302 ,318 36 ,631 .551 6 ,670 ,76 7

52 ,164 41 ,584 ,350 34 ,989 ,115 6 , 595 ,235

1 ,068 1 ,133 ,575 1 ,C5£ ,043 75 ,532

5e4 ,393 584 ,393

3 ,987 6 ,634 ,074 5 ,840 ,974 793 ,1J0

1 32 .531 132 ,531
461 461 .763 439 ,065 22 ,698

1 ,088 2 ,894 ,503 2 ,317 ,026 577 ,477

2 ,438 3 ,145 .277 2 ,952 .352 192 ,925
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TA8LE 10 DISTRIBUTION OF RECIPIENTS WITH iiEDICAL VENDOR PAYIIEUTS BY BASIS OF ELIGIBILITY OF RECIPIENT FOR
SELECTED STATES (JANUARY, 1975)

BASIS OF ELIGIBILITY OF RECIPIENT

SELECTED STATES TOTAL
AGE 65

OR OVER BL I NONE SS

PERMANENT
ANC TOTAL

D I SAB IL ITY

OEPENOENT
CHILDREN

UNDER AGE 21

ADULTS IN
FAMILIES UTH
DEPENDENT
CHILDREN

OTHER
TITLE XIX
RECIPIENTS

STATE TOTALS 7 ,701 ,927
7 ,701 ,927

ALA8ARA 136 ,533
ALASKA 1 ,810
ARKANSAS 90 ,152
CALI FORNIA 1 ,043 ,548
CONNECTICUT 82 ,214
DELAWARE 18 ,252
DIST. OF COL, 49 ,882
FLORIDA 167 ,878
GEORGI

A

2 10 ,140
HAWA I I 33 ,424
IDAHO 15 574
ILLINOIS 8 18 601
INDI ANA 91 138
IOWA 61 954
KANSAS 54 024
KENTUCKY 153 751
LOUISIANA 160 374
MA IN

E

45 329
MARYLAND 173 756
MICHIGAN 391 944
MI NNESOTA 120 462
MISSISSIPPI 143 687
MISSOURI 154 866
MONTANA 19 316
NEBRASKA 29 598
NEW HAMPSHIRE 22 755
NEW JERSEY 288, 615
NEW MEXICO 31, 630
NEW YORK 1 068, 087
NORTH CAROLINA 87, 783
NORTH DAKOTA 10, 509
OHIO 2t5, 76 5
OKLAHOMA 61, 219
OREGON 68, 022
PUERTO RICO 384, 654
RHODE ISLAND 48, 921
SOUTH CAROLINA 82, 114
SOUTH DAKOTA 17, 808
TENNESSEE 132, 790
TEXAS 356, 809
VERMONT 20, 505
VIRGINIA 151, 682
VIRGIN ISLANDS 4, 082
WASHINGTON 1 19, 038
WEST VIRGINIA 47, 424
WI SCONSIN 163, 508

1, 801 ,296 41,629 1,034,244
23.4 0.5 13.4

52.0 0.1 13.5
12.5 *** 24.0
54.7 1.2 17.4
25.8 0.9 18.3
26.7 0.3 15.1
15.2 1.0 9.8
10.9 0.3 12. 1

30.2 0.7 18.4
31.1 0.8 16. 1

12.3 *** 6.8
25.7 0.3 19.3
7.9 0.1 10.0

22.5 0.9 13.4
29.5 1.2 8.9
26.0 0.6 14.8
27.2 0.8 14.6
48.9 0.7 14.9
24.8 0.3 14.5
15.2 0.2 11.6
15.3 0.3 12.9
35.1 0.4 15.9
39.0 0.8 14.5
36.5 1.4 10.3
24.8 0.6 17.7
34.6 0.6 19.8
29. 5 1.2 9.9
12.8 0.2 9.9
18.4 0.6 20.5
16.5 0.3 11.2
39.7 2.8 28.5
37.9 »** 14.5
19. 5 0.6 11.9
44.4 0.6 13.6
17.5 1.1 14.8
0.1 -Z- 4. 1

35.7 0.4 14.5
33.9 1.6 17.8
48.6 0.4 11.4
36. 9 0.5 20.8
46.8 0.6 11.2
25.8 0.2 14.4
22.8 0.8 14.4
11.1 *** **¥
23.0 0.3 20.5
21.6 0.6 18.6
29. 1 0.5 14.5

2 ,680 ,301 1,658,249 L. AA 7 CIA

34.8 21.5 6.3

20.0 14.4
44. 1 19.1
15.7 10.4 0.6
31.7 20.7 2.6
31.9 23.0 3 • I

44.7 26.6 2.6
38.9 3 5.9 1.9
31.7 19.0
29.8 22.3
35.4 24. 1 21.2
31.5 23.1
58.9 22.5 0.6
36.7 26.4
34 .0 24.3 2.1
26.8 18.0 13.8
32 .2 23.0 2.2
17.8 17.3 U.J
35.0 25.0 0.3
36.7 20.6 15.7
41.0 29.4 1.2
24.5 20.1 4.0
30.2 15.6 -Z-
27.7 19.3 4.8
32.1 24.8
25.5 19.4
34.5 23.9 1.0
49.2 25.1 2.8
38.8 21.7
31.9 26.9 13.1
17.5 11.6
27.3 18.5 1.6,
40.1 27.9
21.9 7.8 11.7
41.6 21.0 4.0
31.9 10.6 53.2
28.8 19.4 1.1
24.3 21.2 1.2
23.0 15.7 1.0
26.3 15.4
25.2 16.2
34.8 23.2 1.6
34.0 24.9 3. 1

26.0 13.0 49.2
21.8 25.3 9.0
31.0 26.0 2.1
40.9 13.9 1. 1
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TABLE 11 DISTRIBUTION OF AMOUNTS OF MEDICAL VENOOR PAYMENTS BY BASIS OF ELIGIBILITY OF RECIPIENT FOR SELECTED
STATES (JANUARY, 1975)

BASIS OF ELIGIBILITY OF RECIPIENT

SELECTED STATES
AGE 65

OR OVER BL INDNESS

PERMANENT
AND TOTAL

DISABILITY

DEPENDENT
CHI LDREN

UNDER AGE 21

ADULTS IN

FAMILIES MTH
DEPENOENT
CHILDREN

OTHER
TITLE XIX
RfcCI PItNTS

STATE TOTALS

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARKANSAS
CALI FORN IA

CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DIST. OF COL.
FLOR IDA
GEORGIA
HAWAI

I

IDAHO
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
IOWA
KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUI SIANA
MA INE
MARYLAND
MI CHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MI SSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NE BR A SKA
NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PUERTO RICO
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
VIRGIN ISLANDS
WASHI NGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WI SCONSIN

$938,192,719
938,192,719

10,762,278
569,828

6,545,784
111 ,396,239
12 ,940,906
1,265,024
6,020,784
15,804,814
20,801,293
3,271,152
1,971,318

61 ,409,378
13,380,430
7,309,503
7 ,323,937
10,059, 186
11,561,857
4,179,858
17,173,045
54,723, 149
17,402,252
7,987,381
8 ,859, 234
2,849,548
1,565,419
2,741,050

32,720,326
2 ,7C6,597

281 ,759,625
11 ,401,927
1 ,855,951

24,725, 168
12 ,199, 372
7,836,651
9,282,837
5,913,431
6,759,888
1 ,763,499
9,777,017

42,261,591
2,877,075
14,909,998

88,956
13,098,529
3,629,68 5

32 , 7 49j94_9_

$333,955,689
36.1

63.1
42.0
59.2
27.7
52.4
27.4
6.7

43.8
38. 8

36.7
40.8
21.4
45.7
51.5
33.6
38.6
56.2
45.1
27.1
28. 1

51.6
48.2
36.2
38.6
24.6
48. 1

37.6
25.4
33.2
34.5
54.5
35.0
47.6
29. 8

0.7
43.2
38. 7

61.4
46. 8

59.9
43.4
38.5
12.0
37.1
18.2
41.8

$8,021,961
0.9

0.1
0.5
1.2
1.1
0.3
1.6
0.7
0.7
0.8
0.1
0.3
0.3
1.3
1.5
0.7
0.8
0.9
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.5
0.9
1.5
0.7
1.1
1.8
0.3
1.5
0.4
2.4
0.2
0.9
0.5

28.8
0. 1

0.4
1.9
0.4
0.4
0.7
0.3
0.8
***
0.4
0.7
1.0

$224,809,198 $136,689,118
23.4 16.4

14.5
34. 3

25.3
30.6
21.9
18.7
23.3
23.6
25.9
12.2
35.4
31.2
26.7
15.0
23.5
22.4
20.4
21.0
16.5
22.1
25.4
22.3
15.6
26.7
49.4
17.6
13.9
31.5
23.1
35.6
20.9
25.9
17.9
2.6
3.4

24. 7

23.7
16.3
29.4
16.4
19.2
24. 1

0.7
28.8
25.7
33.4

9.7
12.8
6.7
18. 1

23.5
31.

d

16.3
15.1
14.3
11.1

12.6
13.0

16.1
10.8
14.8
20.0
21.4

15.7
18.5
15.4
11.8
13,
29,
19.

15,
16.

10,

18.4
7.2

24.5
22.9
13.3
13.8
11.1
9.6
10.3
18.5
18.3
28.6
7.9

12.7

$138,394,480
lb.

6

12.5
10.4
7.0

19.2

27.7
34.5
15.6
19.3
20.4
12.3

13.7
17.7

20.3
11.6
18.3
17.4
2b.

4

12.9
20.4
18.7
13.2
17.8
15.2
21.7
16. 1

11.0
12.4
19.7
6.2
12.4
9.9
13.0
20.0
10.3
13.8
12.7
17.7
15.8
13.1
16. 1

9.2

$58,1 87,660
b.6

0.6
3.2
2.o
1.1
3.0

0.6

1.3
23.5
1.9
0.2
0.5

18.9
2.7
2.5
-L-
7.7

0.7
3.5

20.5
1.8

62.9
0.5
2.0
0.6

1.0
2.5

45.5
9.6
0.9
1.8
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TABLE 12 DISTRIBUTION OF DEPENOENT CHILDREN UNDER AGE 21 AND ADULTS IN FAMILIES WITH SUCH
CHILDREN WHO HAD MEDICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS MADE IN THEIR BEHALF BY MAINTENANCE

ASSISTANCE STATUS FOR SELECTED STATES (JANUARY , 1975)

CHILDREN ADULTS

MAINTENANCE ASSISTANCE STATUS MAINTENANCE ASSISTANCE STATUS

MONEY PAYMENT MONEY PAYMENT
MONEY PAYMENT NOT MONEY PAYMENT NOT

SELECTED STATES TOTAL AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED TOTAL AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED

STATE TOTALS 2,680 ,301 2, 392,941 281, 152 1,658 249 1,512,278 141 ,184
2,680 301 89 .5 10.5 1,658 249 91 . 5 8.5

ALABAMA 27 ,270 100.0 *** 19 ,719 99 , g * **
ALASKA 799 100.0 345 100 .0
ARKANSAS 14 127 100.

0

9 ,396 1 00 .0
CALIFORNIA 330 ,486 91.5 8.5 216 ,302 88 • 8 11.2
CONNECTICUT 26 ,186 92.3 7.7 18 ,917 88 . 7 11.3
DELAWARE 8 154 100.0 4 ,860 100 • 0
01 ST. OF COL. 19 386 84.3 15.7 1 7 ,931 83 .0 17.0
FLORIDA 53 ,280 99.6 0.4 31 ,950 99 . 8 0.2
GEORGIA 62 ,570 97.2 2.8 46 785 98 . 4 1.6
HAWA I I 11 825 95.2 4.8 8 ,062 93 . 8 6.2
IOAHO 4 901 92.2 7.8 3 604 97 .9 2.1
ILLINOIS 482 207 98.4 1.6 184 217 97 .9 2.1
INDI ANA 33 451 97.0 3.0 24 088 98 • 8 1.2
IOWA 1 1 053 99.8 *** 15 082 99 . 8 ***
KANSAS 14 453 94.0 6.0 9 712 92 # 5 7.5
KENTUCKY 49 456 75.8 24.2 35 425 72 . 3 27.7
LOUI S I ANA 28 545 99. 1 0.9 27 751 100 .0
MA INE 15 885 98.5 1.5 1

1

336 98 . 8 1.2
MARYLAND 63 697 82.5 17.5 35 748 9 1 .3 8.7
MICHIGAN 160 603 88.7 11.3 115 324 96 .6 3.4
MI NNESOTA 29 518 95.4 4.6 24 265 97 .1 2.9
MI SSI SSIPPI 43 372 96.6 3.4 22 457 24 .2 75.8
MISSOURI 42 867 95.0 5.0 29 877 98 .6 1.4
MONTANA 6 208 4 787
NEBRASKA 7 560 94.6 5.4 5 749 96 .5 3.5
NEW HAMPSHIRE 7 846 93. 1 6.9 5 445 92 .0 8.0
NEW JERSEY 141 934 95.8 4.2 72 438 99 .6 0.4
NEW MEXICO 12 281 97.6 2.4 6 873 100 .0
NEW YORK 340 899 90.8 9.2 287, 419 91 . 7 8.3
NORTH CAROLINA 15 323 83. 7 16.3 10, 216 83 .7 16.3
NORTH DAKOTA 2 869 96. 1 3.9 1 942 94 .9 5.1
OH 10 106 545 94.2 5.8 74, 253 93 .1 6.9
OKLAHOMA 13 404 100.0 4, 804 100 .0
OREGON 28 286 97.4 2.6 14 275 97 .4 2.6
PUERTO RICO 122, 884 14.5 85.5 40, 631 34 .5 65.5
RHODE ISLAND 14, 078 91.4 8.6 9, 507 93 .5 6.5
SOUTH CAROLINA 19, 959 100.0 17, 408 100 .0 ***
SOUTH DAKOTA 4, 096 79.4 20.6 2, 789 81 .1 18.9
TENNESSEE 34, 935 96. 5 3.5 20, 483 98 .7 1.3
TEXAS 89 830 96. 1 3.9 57, 701 96 .1 3.9
VERMONT 7i 133 80.8 19.2 4, 754 86 .1 13.9
VIRGINIA 51, 594 88.7 11.3 37, 815 89 .0 11.0
VIRGIN ISLANDS It 060 22.2 77.8 529 31 .9 68.1
WASHINGTON 25, 952 96. 2 3.8 30, 167 95 .2 4.8
WEST VIRGINIA 14, 714 100.0 12, 309 100 .0
WI SCONSIN 66, 820 70.6 29.4 22, 802 94 .1 5.9
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TABLE 13 DISTRIBUTION OF AMOUNTS OF MEDICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS FOR DEPENDENT CHILDREN UNOER 21 ANO

ADULT IN FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN eY MAINTENANCE ASSISTANCE STATUS FOR

SELECTED STATES (JANUARY, 1975)

CHILDREN ADULTS

SELECTED STATES

MAINTENANCE ASSISTANCE STATUS

MONEY PAYMENT
MONEY PAYMENT NOT

TOTAL AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED

MAINTENANCE ASSISTANCE STATUS

MCNEY PAYMENT
MONEY PAYMENT NCT

TOTAL AUTHOR I Z EO AUTHORIZED

STATE TOTALS

AL ABAMA
ALASKA
ARKANSAS
CALI FORNIA
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
D1ST. OF COL.
FL OR I DA
GEORGIA
HAWAI I

IDAHO
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
IOWA
KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MA INS
MARYLAND
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MI SSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OH 10
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PUERTO RICO
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
VIRGIN ISLANDS
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WI SCONSIN

$136,689,118
136,689,118

1 ,046, 844
72,993

438,152
20,198,092

296,880
1 ,917,418
2,569,886
3,144,202

466, 163
2 19,006

1 ,690,670
949,109

1 ,6 19, 352
1,248, 128
620,537

3,430,541
11 ,719, 141

1 ,255,446
1 ,642,333
438,268
184,306
381,394

9,660,288
538,119

43,709,584
1,879,950

195,061
4,547, 103

881,681
1 ,923,686
2,129,647

784,666
933,066
195,242
933,889

4,342,201
531,638

2 ,728,458
25,476

1 ,035,370

4,165,132

11,351,590 $24, 899, 261 $138,394,480 $114 006 ,478 $23,056,41*;

31.7 18.3 138 , 39 4 , 4 8 0 82 . 7 17 .

3

100.0 -Z- 1,347,218 99.9 0.1

100.0 59,538 1 CO . 0

100.0 455,989 100.0

87.0 13.0 21, 386,256 81.5 18.5

100.0 350,960 1 00 .

0

81.9 18.1 2,C76,470 81.6 18.4

99.6 0.4 2,462,468 99.9 0.1

95.4 4.6 4,023,723 98.4 1.6

95.8 4.2 667,412 91.6 8.4

91.1 8.9 242, 757 98.7 1.3

94.9 5.1 1,829,435 98.8 1.2

99. 9 0.1 1,292,450 99.9 0.1

77.7 22.3 2,044,055 66 . 7 3 3.3

99.5 0.5 1,337,911 1 00 .0

97.

8

2.2 763,772 99.3 0.7

76 5 23.5 2,985,728 90.1 9.9

7oI 7 29.3 13,905,757 55.9 4.1

94.6 5.4 1,033,966 29.0 71.0

94.0 6.0 1,308, 161 98.3 1.7

531,591

91.8 8.2 207,022 96.3 3.7

88.5 11.5 487,675 90.6 5.4

96.5 3.5 4,959,202 99.5 0.5

94.7 5.3 586,413 100.0

76. 1 23.9 45,493,541 67.8 32.2

75. 5 24.5 1,253,299 75.5 24.5

91.8 8.2 229,869 94.

0

6.0

96.0 4.0 4,882,272 94.6 5.4

100.0 756,267 100.0

80.0 20.0 970,817 80.0 20.0

21.6 78.4 920,997 39.3 60.7

94. 5 5.5 770, 138 55.0 5.0

100.0 1, 349,646 100.0 -Z-

78.7 21.3 181,861 78.2 21.8

97.9 2.1 1,353,933 54.2 5.8

95.9 4.1 5, 368,655 57.5 2.5

55.5 44.5 507,822 75.2 24.8

75.1 24.9 2, 359,901 86.7 13.3

23.4 76.7 11,670 30.3 69.7

93.9 6.1 2, 109,907 93.8 6.2

52.2 47.8 3,027,954 96.7 3.3
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TABLE 14 OTHER TITLE XIX RECIPIENTS AND AMOUNTS OF MEDICAL VENDOR PAYMENTS BY AGE OF
RECIPIENT FOR SELECTED STATES (JANUARY, 1975)

RECIPIENTS AMOUNTS OF MEDICAL VENCCR PAYMENTS

AGE OF RECIPIENT AGE CF RECIPIENT

SELECTED STATES TOTAL UNDER AGE 21 AGE 21-64 TOTAL UNDER AGE 21 AGE 2 1-64

STATE TOTALS 5C8.929 229,637 279 t 292 $59,684,786 $24 , 595,231 $35 ,089 ,554

ARKANSAS 528 528 38,923 3 6,923
C A L I F CRN I A 27, 160 27, 160 3, 599,886 3 , 599,888
CONNECTICUT 2,56 1 2,56 1 334,115 '334,1 1 5
DELAWARE 483 483 1 3,894 13,894
DIST. OF COL, 94 1 939 2 180,444 180,426 18
HAWAI

I

7,079 2, 172 4 ,907 534,510 69 , 574 464 ,936
ILLINOI

S

4,969 4,969 369,425 369 ,425
IOWA 1,277 1,246 31 98,447 97,183 1 ,264
KANSAS 7,472 3,18 3 4 ,289 1, 72 1,019 1 ,15 3,695 567 ,324
KENTUCKY 3,381 3,013 368 186,197 139 ,966 46,231
LOUISIANA 483 483 19,548 19 , 548
MA INE 142 142 19,986 19,986
MARYLAND 27,343 556 26 787 3,241,715 34,737 3 ,206,978
MASSACHUSETTS 22,350 22,350 1,468,500 1 ,468,500
MICHIGAN 4,546 4, 546 It 491,514 1 ,491,514
MINNESOTA 4, 784 4, 784 443,536 443,536
MI SSISSIPPI 4 4 471 471
MI SSOURI 7,409 S54 6 455 679,470 56 ,697 622,773
NEVADA 185 185 19,398 19,398
NEW HAMPSHIRE 221 22 1 20,079 20,079
NEW JERSEY 8,1 12 8,112 L f 157,818 1 ,157,818
NEW YORK 140,342 49, 120 91 222 32,788,931 8 , 164,444 24 ,624,487
NORTH DAKOTA 163 78 85 29,270 19,683 9,587
OKLAHOMA 7, 148 4,333 2 815 2, 505,060 1 ,229,465 1 ,175,595
OREGON 2,743 2,743 144,452 144,452
PUERTO RICO 204,666 75,358 129 308 5,838 ,360 3 ,C86,74l 2 ,751 ,619
RHODE ISLAND 539 539 27,054 27,054
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,004 486 518 133,972 23,467 110,505
SOUTH DAKOTA 175 175 9,942 9 ,942
UTAH 186 106 80 9,22 8 7,198 2 ,030
VERMONT 338 28,371 28,3 71
VIRGINIA 4,660 4, 660 376,099 376,099
VIRGIN ISLANDS 2,007 703 1, 304 40,495 15,938 24,557
WASHINGTON 10,680 5.23C 5 450 1,26 1,334 407,783 853 ,550
WEST VIRGINIA 1,011 1 Oil 252,001 252,001
WI SCONSIN 1,837 1,837 601,320 601,320
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TABLE 15 NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS SCREENED, REFERRAL STATUS AND AMOUNTS OF PAYMENTS FOR SCREENING

SERVICES FOR SELECTED STATES (JANUARY, 1975)

SELECTED STATES

NUMBER OF
INDIVIDUALS
SCREENED

DURING MONTH

INDIVIDUALS-
SCREENED
WITH NO
REFERRABLE
CCNDIT ICNS

INDIVIDUALS SCREENED WITH

REFERRABLE CONDITIONS

REFERRED
FOR DIAGNOSIS

AND/ OR
TREATMENT

TOTAL PAYMENTS
FOR SCREENING

NCT REFERRED SERVICES

STATE TOTALS

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DIST. OF COL.
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAI

I

IDAHO
ILLINOIS
I NDI ANA
IOWA
KANSAS
KENTUCKY
L OU I S I ANA
MA INE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MI SSI SSIPPI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVAOA
NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PUERTO RICO
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS
UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
VIRGIN ISLANDS
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WI SCONSIN
WYOMING

147,011

1,332
254

1,374
1,866
2,783

160
839
869

7, 146
I, 078
342
593

14,005
11,030
1,283
1,869
2,200
7,357
793

2,575
4,280
9, 794
1,259
3,427

42
703
249
17C
775

1,027
12,096
3,438

582
2,015
2,529
4,551
6,455
II, 522

192
2,571

200
4,156
7,793

234
55

2,091
67

1,835
1,612
1,490

33

73,856

14 I

105
766

1,437
1,306

92
796
522

2,161
958
139
174

8,581
8,915
1 ,036
I, 166
838

5,214
463

1,943

4,115
1,098
600

435
163
56

547
455

9,469
2,056

1,489
407
801

3,070
1,948

34
737
161
78 5

5,018
19 9

44
1,310

49
1,007
728
306
16

69,307

It 191
149
608
429

1,477
68
43

347
4,985

120
203
419

5,424
2,115

247
703

1,362
2, 143

330
632
587

5 ,679
161

2,827
42

268
86

114
228
572

2,627
1,382

582
526

2, 122
3,750
3,385
9,574

3

1,834
39

3,371
2, 775

35
11

781
38

828
884

1, 184
17

55,234 13,547 $2,904,186

1, 177 14 13,3 20

103 46 12 ,700

608 19,851
426 3 16 ,4 4

8

1,477 44 ,652

60 8 I ,802
43 49 ,463

295 52

4,951 34 4 7 ,0 70

120 15 5,668
203 7,242
40 1 1

8

20,739
5,157 267 14 7,617

525 1 ,590
247 15,938
703

1,362 2 1,872
2,098 45 591 ,2 35

249 61 14 ,376

542 90
587

5,676 3

85 76 6 630

2 , 827 3 8 ,460

4 2 9,000
219 49 5,491
86 10,216
90 24 3,578

225 3 15,693
572 17,456

2,433 194 61,272
679 703 51,571
582 5,219

65,954
1,716 406 13,654
1,651 2,099 70,953
3,385 114,741
2,229 7,345

3 983
1 ,668 166 22,751

39 4 ,441

3,341 30 41,240
2,775 1,043 ,840

35 4,872
11 1,568

781 „
25,328

38
727 101 14,292
884 30,966

1,096 88 43,509
5 12 495
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TABLE 16 NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS UNDER AGE 6 SCREENED, REFERRAL STATUS AND AMOUNTS OF PAYMENTS
FOR SCREENING SERVICES FOR SELECTED STATES (JANUARY, 1975)

INDIVIDUALS SCREENED WITH
REFER R ABLE CONDITIONS

NUMBER OF SCREENED DEC CDOffl

IND I V IDUAL S WITH NO TOTAL PAYMENTS

SELECTED STATES
SC RE ENED REF ER R ABL E AN n / DO FCR SCREENING

DURING MONTH CCNOI T ICNS TOTAL T R E A TM E NT SERVICES

STATE TOTALS 68,268 40,676 24,922 18,236 6,550 $598 ,992

AL AB SMA 326 99 227 22 5 2 3 ,260
ALASKA 90 52 38 2 0 1 8 4,500ARKANSAS 512 342 170 170 2 ,875
CALI FORNIA 1,108 936 172 171 9,929
COLORADO 1,544 1 i 006 538 538 24 ,773
CONNECT ICUT 122 82 40 3 2 1 ,230
DE LAWAPE • 168 162 6 6,385
DIST. OF COL. 463 302 161 13 4 2 7
FLORICA 2,372 940 1,432 1,425 7 18,590
GEORGIA 521 464 57 5 7
HA WA I I 165 7 1 94 94 3,302
IDAHO 329 1 1 9 210 200 1 0
ILLINOIS 7,882 6,563 1 ,319 1,120 199
INOI ANA 3,008 2,432 576 152 424
IOWA 488 4 15 73 73 6 ,1C8
KANSAS 647 460 187 18 7

KENTUCKY 757 33 7 420 420 7,526
LOUI S IANA 4,068 3,01

1

1 ,057 1 , 046 288 ,522
MA IN E 26 1 179 82 78 5,609
MARYLAND 1,728 1,346 382 337 4 5
MASSACHUSETTS 2,540
MICHIGAN 3,788 2,004 1,784 1,781
MINNESOTA 453 393 60 3 3 2 7 2,517
MI SSISSIPPI 998 2 12 7 86 786 12,930
MONTANA 19 19 1

9

3 ,870
NEBRASKA 265 176 89 6 5 24 2,162
NEVADA 138 10 1 37 37 5 ,662
NEW HAMPSHIRE 84 38 46 33 1

3

1 ,895
NEW JERSEY 560 439 121 12 0 1 10,886
NEW MEXICO 342 184 158 15 8 5,813
NEW YORK 8,701 7,07 7 1 , 624 1 , 50

1

123
NORTH CAROLINA 2,214 1,479 735 282 453 " 212
NORTH DAKOTA 168 168 16 8 1 ,496
OHIO 587 45 1 136 19 ,206
OKLAHOMA 710 169 541 404 137 4,556
OREGON 2,259 457 1,802 535 1 ,267 35,086
PENNSYLVANIA 3,219 1,888 1,331 1,331
PUERTO RICO 5,893 1,458 4,435 918 3,517
RHODE ISLAND 150 18 2 2 532
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,076 446 630 508 122 9,706
SOUTH DAKOTA 78 72 6 6 1,811
TENNESSEE 1,212 539 673 654 19 11,150
TEXAS 2,640 1 ,779 861 861
UTAH 168 147 21 21 3,702
VERMONT 23 16 7 7 290
VIRGINIA 899 56 3 336 336 10,889
VIRGIN ISLANDS 77 45 32 32
WASHI NGTON 1,180 684 496 432 64 8,899
WEST VIRGINIA 726 402 324 324 13,964
WI SCONSIN 527 113 414 396 18 15 ,924
WYOM I NG 15 8 7 1 6 225
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TABLE 17 NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS AGE 6-20 SCREENEC, REFERRAL STATUS AND AMOUNTS OF PAYMENTS FOR

SCREENING SERVICES FOR SELECTEO STATES (JANUARY , 1975)

SELECTED STATES

NUMBER OF
INO IV IDUAL S

SCREENED
CURING MONTH

INDIVIDUALS SCREENED WITH

REF ER R ABLE CONDITIONS
INOIVIOUALS-

SCREENED
WITH NO

REF ERRABLE
CCNDITIGNS

REF ERREO
FOR CIAGNOSIS

AND/OR
TOTAL TREATMENT

TCTAL PAYMENTS
FOR SCREENING

NCT REFERREO SERVICES

i 1 a i t i u l a L j 78,620 33,180

AL AB A MA 1,006 42

ALASKA 164 53
ADI/AAICAC 86 2 424

CALIF ORN I A 7 5 8 50 1

COLORADO 1 1 2 3 9 300

L UNN t L 1 1 L U

1

3 3 1 0

DE LA WARE 6 7 1 6 3 4

r\TCT TillD I S 1 • Jr LUL. 406 220
FL OR I DA 4 , 7 7 4 1,221

GEORG I A
eel5 3 1 49 4

HAWA I I 17 7 6 8

IDAHO 26 4 5 5

ILLINOIS 6 * 123 2,018
I NDI ANA 8 1 02 2 6,483
IOWA 7 9 5 621

KANSAS 1 1 2 2 2 7C 6

KENTUCKY 1 1 44 3 501

LOUISIANA 3 1 2 89 2,203
MAINE 53 2 284

M APY L AN D 847 597
1 1 6 17

~ 1 L n I oA w 6 t 006 2,111
mi Miic(;nT an L nn cou l a 806 705

2 t 4 29 388
Mf*l AIT A M AnUNI A IN A 23

N t DK A ilSA 438 259
NEVADA 111 62

NEW HAMPSHIRE 86 18

NEW JERSEY 2 15 108

NEW MEXICO 685 271

NEW YORK 3,395 2,392
NORTH CAROLINA 1,224 577
NOPTH DAKOTA 414
OHIO 1,428 1,038
OKLAHOMA 1,819 238
OREGON 2,292 344

PENNSYLVANI A 3,236 1, 182

PUERTO RICO 5,629 490
RHODE ISLAND 42 16

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,495 291

SOUTH DAKOTA 122 89

TENNESSEE 2,944 246
TEXAS 5,153 3,239
UTAH 66 52
VERMONT 32 28

VIRGINIA 1, 192 747

VIRGIN ISLANDS 10 4

WASHINGTON 655 323
WEST VIRGINIA 886 326
WI SCONSIN 963 193
WYOMING 18 8

4 3, 798 36,411 6 i 997 $761,312

9 64 952 12 10.C60
111 83 23 8,200
438 438 16 ,976

2 57 255 2 6,519
9 39 939 19,879
28 28 571

37 37 43 ,078

1 86 161 25

3

,

553 3,526 27 28 ,480

6 3 6 3

1 09 109 3 ,9 39

209 201 8

4

,

105 4,037 68

1 539 373 1 166
174 174 9 ,830

516 516
942 942 14,346

1 0 86 1,052 34 302,712
248 17 1 77 8,767
250 205 45

3 895 3,895 — —
101 52 49 4,112

2 041 2,041 25,530
23 23 5,130

1 79 154 25 3 ,329
49 49 4,554
68 57 1

1

1 ,682

107 105 2 4 ,807

414 414 1 1,643

1 ,003 932 71

647 397 250 18,359
414 414 3,723
390 46 ,748

1 ,581 1,312 269 9 ,098

1 ,948 1,116 832 35,e67

2 ,054 2,054
5 . 139 1,311 3 ,828

1 1 451

1 ,204 1,160 44 13 ,045

33 33 2 ,630

2 ,698 2,687 11 3C ,090

1 ,914 1,914
14 14 1 ,170

4 4 1,278

445 445 14,439
6

332
6

295 37 5,393
560 560 17,022

770 700 70 27,585
10 4 6 270
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TABLE 18 NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS SCREENED AND NUMBER HI TH SPECIFIED CONOITICfvS UNCOVEREC
OR SUSPECTEO DURING SCREENING FOR SELECTED STATES (JANUARY, 1975)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS WITH SPECIFIED CONDITIONS
INDIVIDUALS
SCREENED VISUAL HEARING DENTAL LEAD CTFER

SELECTED STATES OURING MONTH PROBLEMS PROBLEMS PROBLEMS POISONING PROBLEMS

STATE TOTALS 1 47 • 0 1

1

10, 569

AL ABAMA 1*332 8 0
ALASKA 2 54 40
ARKANSAS 1 1 3 7 4 9 9
CALIFORNIA 1*366 6 5
COLORADO 2 * 7 8 3 372
CONNECT ICUT 16 0
DE LAWARE 8 39 5
D I ST • OF COL 7 8
FL OR I DA 7 1 L 46 5 4 1

GE OR G I

A

1 07 8
HA WA I I 34 2 1 8

IDAHO 59 3 3 4
ILLINOIS 14*00 5

I NDI ANA 11*030 15 5

I OWA 1 1 2 8 3

KANSAS 1*869 9 2
KE NTUCKY 2*200
LOUI S I ANA 7*357
MAINE 79 3 4 2
MARYLAND 2*575 3 1

MASSACHUSETTS 4*280
M ICHI GAN 9*794 1,232
MINNESOTA 2 9
MI SS I SS I PP I 3 42 7 34 0
MONTA NA 2
NE BR A SKA 7 0 3 8 2
NEVADA 2 49 2
NEW HAMPSHIRE 170 1 2
NEW JERSEY 7 75
NEW MEXICO 1,027 107
NEW YORK 12,096 517
NORTH CAROLINA 3,438 134
NORTH DAKOTA 582 199
OHIO 2,015 151
OKLAHOMA 2,529 944
OREGON 4,551 783
PENNSYLVANIA 6,455 553
PUERTO RICO 11,522 94
RHODE ISLAND 192
SOUTH CAROLINA 2,571 287
SOUTH DAKOTA 200 4
TENNESSEE 4,156 1 ,002
TEXAS 7,793 966
UTAH 234 5
VERMONT 55
VIRGINIA 2,091 69
VIRGIN ISLANDS 87
WASHI NGTON 1,835 76
WEST VIRGINIA 1,612 190
WI SCONSIN 1,490 208
MXDM1ML 33 2

2 , 840 3 2,006 9 3 0 45 ,694

4 1 1,115 432
44 7 7 25
j 364 441

£ O 182 1 317
36 7 8 3 775

ii ~~~
1 66

"J

30 2 8
60 1 02 21 254

2 01 3 ,02 8 3 ,478

14 5 3 125
1 5 122 24 29

4,661 639
54 232 337
1

1

8 3 165
62 348 1 427
99 651 4 865

157 1 ,488 9 1,879
2 8 161 3 7 271
1

8

8 7 4 408~~
3 51 2,960 291 3 ,568
25 2 9 107
58 1 , 765 2,310

4 2 3
12 4 7 169

50 34
84 1 13
4 0 1 178

47 2 8 8 7 0 2 50
84 720 105 2 ,384
86 445 70 1,115
11 278 94
48 283 111 404
34 862 3 279

278 1,359 2 3,750
194 1,260 41 3,385
20 533 8,927

50 1,274 1

3

1 ,172
12 26

88 2,693 4 1 ,080
329 1,961 109 2,775

4 6 20

36 205 2 406
14 24

83 120 586
68 555 1 681
45 549 14 996

5 14
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TABLE 19 NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS SCREENED U NO E R AGE 6 AND NUMBER WITH SPECIFIEC CONDITICNS

UNCOVERED OR SUSPECTED OUR ING SCREENING FOR SELECTED STATES (JANUARY, 1975)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS WITH SPECIFIED CONDITIONS

INDIVIDUALS "771
SCREENED VISUAL HEARING DENTAL LEAD CTFER

SELECTED STATES DURING MONTH PROBLEMS PROBLEMS PROBLEMS POISONING PROBLEMS

STATE TOTALS

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARKANSAS
CALI FORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DIST. OF COL.
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWA I I

IDAHO
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
IOWA
KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUI S I AN A

MA IN E

MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MI NNESOTA
MI SSISSIOPI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA
NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OH 10

OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PUERTO RICO
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS
UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
VIRGIN ISLANDS
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WI SC0NS1N
WYOMING

* 1,710 769 6, 136 671 20 ,811

326 1 9 181 118

90 5 9 16 9

512 20 1 57 170

1 , 108 20 9 45 144

1 1 544 55 18 184 408

122 7 1 1 38

4 2

46 3 2 2 14 40 15 125

2372 59 72 450 1,432

5 2 1

16 5 3 2 30 48

329 5 5 37 17 17

7,882 781 433

3 00 8 38 16 63 104

48 8 4 3 13 59

64 7 I 3 19 49 1 144

7 5 7 1

8

16 108 4 340

124 38 402 2 1 ,057

26 1
7' 5 33 37 82

1,728 1

1

8 18 4 299

2,540
3,788 202 99 449 286 1 ,487

45 3 5 48

99 8 2 1 2 265 786

1

9

19

to J I 3 1 12 67

13 8 1 10 26

84 8 5 29 1 6

560 2 2 5 1 106

342 19 9 49 25 100

8,701 160 53 164 104 1,525

2,214 26 22 156 22 646

168 58 3 80 27

587 22 13 49 37 136

710 158 9 226 I 147

2,259 218 104 365 I 1 ,802

3,219 78 27 267 38 1 ,331

5,893 13 4 48 4 ,370

150 2

1,076 43 11 270 1 616

78 2 6

1,2 12 62 17 325 4 4 15

2,640 66 33 323 53 861

168 1 3 3 14

23
899 30 15 88 1 174

77 9 22

1,180 27 45 46 373

726 36 21 215 1 315

527 29 11 144 14 367

15 1 2 7
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TABLE 20 NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS SCREENED AGE 6-20ANC NUMBER WITH SPECIF IEC CONDITIONSUNCOVERED OR SUSPECTED DURING SCREENING FOR SELECTED STATES (JANUARY, 1975)

NUMBER OF NUMBER CF INDIVIDUALS WITH SPECIFIED CONDITIONS
INDIVIDUALS

:

SCREENED VISUAL HEARING DENTAL LEAC OTHER
.!!ll!-Z

E ° STATES DURING MONTH PROBLEMS PROBLEMS PROBLEMS POISONING PROBLEMS

STATE TOTAL S 78,620 8,859

AL ABAMA 1,006 79
ALASKA 16 4 3 5
ARKANSAS 86 2 79
CALI FCRN I A 7 5 8 4 5
COLORADO 1,239 317
CONN ECT I CUT 3 8
DE LAWARE 6 71 5
DIST. OF COL. 4 06 5 6
FLOR IDA 4,774 48 2
GEORG I

A

5 5 7 ~~
HAWA I I 17 7 1

5

I DAHO 264 2 9
ILLINOIS 6,123
INDIANA 8,022 117
I OWA 79 5 3 0
KANSAS 1,222 7 S
KENTUCKY

\' jao
16 4

LOUI S IANA
if.

57 5
MA I N

E

53 2 3 5
MARYLAND 2 0
MASSACHUSETTS 1,617
MICHIGAN 1,030
MI NNE SOTA

fc>

806 2 5
MI SS I SS I PP

I

2,429 319
MONTANA 2 3 2
NEBRASKA 438 6 9
NEVADA 111 i

L

NFW HAMPSHIRE 8 6
NEW JERSEY 215 3
NEW MEXICO 685 88
NEW YORK 3, 395 357
NORTH CAROLINA 1,224 108
NORTH DAKOTA 414 141
OHIO 1,428 129
OKLAHOMA 1,819 786
OR EGON 2,292 56 5
PENNSYLVANIA 3,236 475
PUERTO RICO 5,629 81
RHODE ISLAND 42
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,495 244
SOUTH DAKOTA 122 4
TENNESSEE 2,944 S40
TEXAS 5,153 900
UTAH 66 4
VERMONT 32
VIRGINIA 1, 192 39
VIRGIN ISLANOS 10
WASHINGTON 655 49
WEST VIRGINIA 886 154
WI SCONSIN 963 179
WYCM I NG _ 13. . J

2,071 25,870 259 24,883

32 934 314
35 61 16
6 307 271

1

7

137 1 173
18 599 367

28
3 26 2 6

46 62 6 129
129 2,578 2,046

12 2 3 77
10 85 7 12

3,880 206
38 169 233
8 7C 106

43 299 283
83 543 525

1 1 Q 1,086 7 822
23 128 189
10 69 109

2 52 2,511 5 2 ,081
10 24 59
56 1 , 500 1,524

2 3 3
1

1

3 5 102
40 8
55 7

2 35 72
38 239 45 150
31 556 1 859
64 289 48 469
8 198 67

35 234 74 268
25 636 2 132

174 994 1 1,948
167 993 3 2,054
16 485 4 ,557

1

39 1,004 556
10 20

71 2,368 665
296 1,638 56 1 ,914

1 3 6

21 117 1 232
5 2

38 74 213
47 340 366
34 405 629

3 7
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